DATE  12/28/2009 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

S This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028296
APPLICANT BRYAN ZECHER PHONE 752-8653
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 815 LAKE CITY & 32056
OWNER WILLIAM & BEVERLY WALLACE PHONE  984-0093
ADDRESS 557 NW BISON CT. WHITE SPRINGS FL_ 32096
CONTRACTOR BRYAN ZECHER PHONE  752-8653
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41N, TR FALLING CREEK RD, TL LASSIE BLACK RD, TR BISON CT.,

LAST LOT ON RIGHT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 106000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1432.00 TOTAL AREA  2120.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 17
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  14-28-16-01608-013 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  6.05
000001781 CBC054575
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number JA plicant/Owner/Contractor
CULVERT 09-611 BK Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 7286

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY ———
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by
Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in
date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electrici i
i g, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 530.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 1060  SURCHARGE FEE $§ __ 1060
MISC. FEES $ 0.0 ZONING CERT.FEE$ 50.00 FIREFEE$ 000 WASTEFEES$

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZO $ 2500 CULVERTFEES$ 25.00 OTAL FEE 651.20
INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE .
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR

IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Onl Application # m IZ-’?)(P Date Recelived l” lﬁ lacl By (4 Permit # /737/252 Q(p
Zoning Official___ {3/ Dat 12:91 Flood Zone X Land Use_[ -5 Zoning -3
FEMA Map # 4 Elevation_ A/A- mre /94 PlRiver 4[4 Plans Examiner (@ Date_(2/2[, 0?
Cgmments /
NOC q\,{H /m/é)eed or PA ‘\r{lte Plan &tate Road Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr ﬁimode
School =TOTALA/A S ﬁ?"r&’( [ /Ca/c‘ 277
Septic Permit No. 0 q - O(ﬂ \ | ch 250 7155 §9%0
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit Bl’ 5} an ZQCMJ( Phone 280 - 752 ¥LS 2
Address PO @’OX ?f qul Ot‘hd FL. 4o s
Owners Name M&M@M& 'L&L WQ,LLQ 2 Phone 350 - 9 gY-0043
911 Address 2 57 VW Bi som C»O{/L/U'-; \Ulfu,tﬂ SMU?SS'. FL 3204(,
Contractors Name Brhvm e chor Conshuctin Phone _ 3%l 798 §LS 3
Address Po Bo x 15, talu (L ‘h:} Fr 22050
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address ——

. —

Bonding Co. Name & Address

Architect/Engineer Name & Address Mﬂ“’ (@ Di 50)'\/\&0{{,'[ A PE
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address —

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec. -@Y—n@- Progress Energy

Property ID Number __ [ - QS - 10l 0%~ 0] 2 Estimated Cost of Construction f/ %$0CO -
Subdivision Name lot___ Block___Unit___ Phase

Driving Directions_TQk¢ Y1 Noith just paat T-10. T waf?u M fFal Lvm.
Chreedc IU(, Go fo_Stop Slz:;;fl {'Lh(.L tliin (L/’J m Lt:b%u? Black . bo - 8
e fv El sein Covndt, lent IO1 0% f"/ktmberof Existing Dwellings on Property =

Construction of had howg SED Total Acreage 0.05 lotsize
Doyou need a - glveﬂ Permit or Culvert Waiver or Have an Existing Drive Total Building Height l l

—_t"
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front W Side Z f&/ Side :ZA"( Ret:|‘|'C M
Number of Stories l Heated Floor Area 14’%,2/ Total Floor Areq ’2/{ 2 0 Roof Pitch ("t 'z

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. CODE: Florida Building Code 2007 with 2009 Supplements and
the 2008 National Electrical Code. Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 6-19-09

Gl b w7t Y
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Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

Owners Signature **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit inclgiding all application and permit time limitations.

Contractor’s License Number C{;CO-(‘{’(?{

itde)— Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Contractor’s Sigriature (Pe

Affirmed under perrl}of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this / (ﬂ day of QQC 20 Q {
Personally known or Produced Identification ity
SR ) D
[dea M SEAL: “‘?\\‘9?@"“"“" %,
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) § o 23}}* . 2
-§-* ! eoe Kk E
Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages BustAgtUBMIReki Bther)  Revised 6-19-09
% B, o O §



’ st 200812020965 Date 12/17/2009 Time 1 52 PM

/" DC.P DeWitt Gason Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B 1185 P 2585
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Fax Parcel Identificanon Number _14__2Q0 = \W'_Q\_QO Q’ Dl?)

FHE UNDERSIGNIED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made 1o certain real property. and in accordance with Section 71313 of the
Fonda Statates. the Tollowing information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

County Clerk's Office Stamp or Seal

I Deseription ol propenty legal dese om0
w Street ob) Address 557 NW. fison Court NV e Springs, FLU 22040
2 General description ol improvements: _{;O‘i”lbng(:zh(g} Q_um.ru oy ng . I

3 (hwner Information

a Name and address. WA and_Deveyly Wallaw, 13805 Hevopwod Lo, Prpt S1 FF Myers | Tt

b1 Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than ow ner)
<) Interestin property
4 Lontractor Information

a) Name and address BY YWa Zechey Constuch o, PO @D‘L ?'5 Lodu Gk P(._._ ?)f‘/bs-tv'
bt Telephone No S%b 152 565 3 Fax No (Opt) 3&4‘ hg— 2D

SOSureiy Information

a) Name and address b
b) Amount of Bond ) M A o I s i e s n

¢) Telephone Nao _Fax No. (Opt.)

f Lender
d) Name and address: /\/ }ﬁ’
by Phone No g
Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served
a)r Name and address: o o .
b) Telephone No.. e, B __Fax No. (Op)

=

8 In addition 1o himsel [ owner designates the lollowing person to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713 13(1jih).
Flonda Statutes
a) Name and address: o i = e
hi lelephone No Fax No (Opr)

4 Fxpiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
isspecified)

WARNING 10 OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY: A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10 /d L(g

< Signature of Owner or Owder's Authonized Office/Director/Partner/Manager

AELER Ly foliw/tisc &

Print Name
I'he toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me . a Florida Notary. this ICO day of Q,QCE/MF .20 0 ‘9 . by
MMQ PW as (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney

fact) for HQ/VUJA?. wau&- C—‘e-v (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

Personally Known / OR Praduced ldenufication Type

Notary Signature ( ﬁm (M M——“’_ Notary Stamp or Seal

L. Verilication pursuant Lo Section ‘J"‘iﬁi\‘?‘ﬁmﬂu Atutes. Under pcnaIl.' s of perjury, | declare that | have read the foregoing and that the

facts stated in it arc true to the, Qb’s gﬁh&” J@p)md beliel.

ignature of Natural Persgh Signing (in line # 10 ahove )

X
"""fmmmm\“\

O
4
E
e

2 NEERENT SR
”0?8"0, STAﬁd‘ N
‘g

33914



-nst: 2002010448 Date:05/24/2002 Tine:1y:39;3

- Joc Staso-Dand . 429.20

mg DC,P. Dewitt Cason, Columbia County Brosy P:76a
Warranty Deed
Individual to Individual

THIS WARRANTY DEED made the 24th day of May, 2002

Henry J. LeBlanc, 11, a single person
hereinafter called the grantor, to

William Robert Wallace, and his wife, Beverly Ann Wallace
whose post office address is: 6101 Lambeth Circle, Lake Worth, FL 33463

hereinafter called the grantee:

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor” and "grantee" include sll fhe parties to this instrument and
the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporation)

Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
releases, conveys, and confirms unfo the grantee, all that certain land situate in COLUMBIA County,

Florida, viz: Parcel ID# R01593-010
See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and sppurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfally seized of said land in fee
simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the
grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of
all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes aceruing subsequent

to December 31, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

-

Signed, sealed gnd delivered in our presence:

i oy =
_"L}\\J;nrt Y O A
Witness: Lajndy Slinme—

_STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of May, 2002 by Henry J. LeBlanc,
111, 8 single person personally known to me or, if not personally known to me, who produced Driver's

License No. for indentification and who did not an onth.

Prepared by: ——{r\ -
Michacl H. Harrell :

Abstract & Title Services, Inc. Notary Public

420 W, Bays Avenus
Lake City, FL 32028

(Notary Seal)

JORRIE 8. TWINM

My Comm Dp. 11804
e, OC 079982

Fom | | 0%er LB




[ B}

Inst: 2002010448 Date:05/24/2002 Time:llr39:34

Joc Stasp- 1 839.30
DC,P,De¥itt Cason,Colusbia County Br954 Pi749

Exhibit “A”
ATS #12278

Township 2 South, Range 16 East

Section 11: A part of Section 11, Township 2 South, Range 16 East, more particularly
described as follows: Commence at the Southwest corner of said Section 11 and run N
89°18'29” E along the South line of said Section 11, a distance of 1383.96 feet to the
East right of way line of a 60 foot county maintained road known as Morrell Road;
thence N 2°00°59” W along said East right of way line 1195.94 feet; thence N 12°05°42"
W, still along said East right of way line a distance of 140.98 feet; thence N 84°19°03" E
1368.28 feet to the Point of Beginning; said Point of Beginning being the Northwest
comer of the lands described herein; thence continue N 84°19°03" E 123.67 feet; thence
N 89°18'29" E 529.64 feet; thence S 0°42° W 3572.73 feet; thence S 26°40°16” E 143.68
feet; thence S 89°18°22” W 53.30 feet; thence S 0°59°12” W 370.92 feet; thence S
89°1803" W 555.90 feet to a concrete monument; thence continue S 89°18°03” W 81.27
feet to a concrete monument and the Southwest corner as described herein; thence N
0°41°38" E 1082.14 feet to the Point of Beginning.

‘Together with a perpetual non-exclusive Ingress-Egress Easement over and across the
following described land: Commence at the Southwest corner of the SW Y of said
Section 11 and run thence N 89°18°29" E along the South boundary of said Section 11 a
distance of 1383.96 feet to the East right of way line of a 60 foot county maintained road
known as Morrell Road; thence N 2°00°59” W along said East right of way line 1195.94
feet; thence continue along said East right of way line N 12°05°42” W a distance of
140.98 feet to the Point of Beginning of said easement; thence continue N 12°05°42" W
along said East right of way 60.38 feet; thence N 84°19°03" E 1505.40 feet; thence S
00°42°00" W 60.37 feet; thence S 84°19°03" W 1491.95 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Township 2 South, Range 16 East

Sections 11 and 14: A part of Sections 11 and 14-of Township 2 South; Range 16 East,
more particularly described as follows: Commience at the'Southeast comer of NW % of
NE Y% Section 14, and run S 89° 20’ 59” W, along the South line thereof, 217.80 feet;
thence N 0° 53" 08" E, 701.69 feet for a Point of Beginning; thence N 89° 00’ 48" W,
407.06 feet to the East right-of-way of Marilyn Lane; thence N 0° 59° 12" E, 499.36 feet;
thence N 85° 00’ 42” W, 30.00 feet; thence N 0° 59" 12” E, 853.79 feet; thence N 89° 18’
22" E, 53.30 feet; thence S 26° 40° 16" E, 824.45 feet; thence S 0° 53° 08" W, 624.00
feet to the Point of Beginning. Columbia County, Florida. Subject to Restrictions as
recorded in OR Book 728, Pages 722-723, Columbia County, Florida and subject to
Power Line Easement,
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COL UMBIA q:o NTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

7, Lake City, FI. 32056-1787
(36) 758-1365 * Email: ron croft@eolumbiacounryfls joom

PHONE: 386) 758-1 123 . l"

dressing Maintenance

To maintain me Countyw:de Add smg Policy you must make application for a/9-1-1

industries u.remnuincd in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. Thc addressiog is
lo enable Em rgency Servicc Agencics to locatc you in an emergency, and to asgist the
Unitcd Statcs Postal Service and the|public in the timcly and efficient provision ¢f

009  DATEISSUED:  12/1/2009

ENHANCE]) 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

557 NW  BISO] ’ CcT
WHITE SPRINGS Ctl'. 32096
PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
14-25-16.01608-013 _
Remarks: '

Address Issucd B

ia C m’:ty 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADD AS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION

INFORMATION RECEI FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS AD DihESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

1588

i A LAY FAARTT TR TN



STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID:
SYSTEM RECEIPT #:
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

APPLICATION FOR:
[')Cl New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 Innovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ 1] Temporary [ 1

AppLIcanNT: William & Beverly Wallace

AGENT: ROCKY FORD, A & B CONSTRUCTION TELEPHONE: 386~-497-2311

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 39 FT. WHITE, FL, 32038

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT’'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED BY
A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED
(MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION C/\

LoT: 13 BLOCK: na SUB: The Nature Conservan unr PLATTED:
\..,::,__,./

PROPERTY ID #: 14-28-16-01608-013 ZONING: I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ Y /@1

PROPERTY SIZE: 6.05 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [)Q PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GPD [ ]1>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ Y /@] DISTANCE TO SEWER: w— FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 557 NW Bison Court, White Springs, FL, 32096

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: US 41 North, TR on Lassie Black Road (CR 246), Approx

1 3/4 miles TL on Bison Court, Last property on right just before last

trailer
BUILDING INFORMATION %‘] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1 ¥z

SF Residential 3 1432 e x
2
3

[tJ] Floor/Equipmen Dralns,;\ﬂ (Specify)
SIGNATURE : pﬂ,i DATE: 12/8/2009

DH 4015, 10/97 (Previous Editions May Be Used) Page 1 of 4




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number (O/ )

--------------------------- PART I} < SITEPLAN =in e sm o mimmm mim i i im0
At

Scale: 1 inch =50 feet.

t @VV
)\O \S\Ei% /0 UJ’
/laq:
lbﬁ : Q(v
B 4
o I G e \
D g 5&51
N k)
o " 0y L‘“ | /]i
/ 0
ﬁ D /]\ { ) gt |
2 ;
v o é
| » e :
5 2 9 -
; 5 5
# o
——
s
Notes LH j c’)g- é.OS’ Az,(bif

P i - /7
Site Plan submitted by: K Oe L 7 MASTER CONTRA?IT%
Plan Approved l/b {EM Not Approved___ Date / 7, / /1
By \;1[5 : EU D]lh 4 CILDV : CQ‘UMM ﬁ County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) Page 2 of 4
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)
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FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: 912022BryanZecherSpec Builder Name: cher, Bryan
Street: Permit Office: (‘o lembs#
City, State, Zip: Lake City , FL , Permit Number: 2 Y2 ?é
Owner: Spec Jurisdiction: v | 000
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1452.00 ft*
b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 192.00 ft?
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= #2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? Yes 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1432 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1432.00 ft?
b. Knee Wall (Vented) R=30.0 198.00 ft2
7. Windows Description Area c. NIA R= f2
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.45 153.50 ft?
SHGC: SHGC=0.45 11. Ducts
b. U-Factor: N/A f2 a. Sup: Attic Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R= 86, 210 ft*
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 33.0 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Factor: N/A fe 13. Heating systems
SHOG; a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 33.0 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft2 HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electic Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0 1432.00 ft2 EF: 0.93
b. N/A R= ftz b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft2 None
15. Credits Pstat

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 28.64
Total Baseline Loads: 34.59

Glass/Floor Area: 0.107

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compiiancg with the Florida Energy

Code. ~ — .
. S
DATE: P2 d VA BotmECeF

| hereby certify that this building,
with the Florida Energy Code

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this

calculation indicates compliance

with the Florida Energy Code.

Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908

Florida Statutes.

OWNER/AGENT: .~ BUILDING OFFICIAL: o - .
DATE: A pAE Sy
74 e
Z AUILD I
/'; -] %.--'— G -~
e o\
i =
=
_2
b
o/
S
E Pt
12/4/2009 3:52 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 1 0of §




PROJECT

Title: 912022BryanZecherSpec Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: 0 Lot #
Owner: Spec Conditioned Area: 1432 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Builder Name:  Zecher, Bryan Worst Case: Yes Street:
Permit Office: Rotate Angle: 270 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: No City, State, Zip: Lake City ,
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan: No Fl.
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ |IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
FLOORS
__\_/ #  Floor Type Perimeter __R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 178 ft 0 1432 ft 0.3 0 0.7
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
#  Type Materials Area Area Color Absor.  Tested Insul Pitch
1 Hip Composition shingles 1602 ft* 0ft? Dark 0.96 No 0 26.6 deg
ATTIC
\/ i+ Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic 303 1432 ft? N N
CEILING
= \/_ - # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
Under Attic (Vented) 30 1432 ft2 0.1 Wood
2 Knee Wall (Vented) 30 198 ft? 0.11 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Omnt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 408 ft2 0 0.23 0.75
2 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 219.33 ft2 0 0.23 0.75
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 552 ft? 0 0.23 0.75
4 Exterior Frame - Wood 13 272,67 ft? 0 0.23 0.75
5 7 Garage Frame - Wood 13 192 ft? 0.23 0.01
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DOORS

| \/ # ~ Ornt Door Type _Storms U-Value ~ Area
1 N Insulated None 0.4 10 ft?
2 S Insulated None 0.4 20 ft?
3 7 Insulated None 0.4 20 ft?
4 N Insulated None 0.4 10 ft?
WINDOWS
Window orientation below is as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate angle shown in "Project” section above.
\/ Overhang
| ~# Omt Frame  Panes ~ NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms  Area Depth Separation Int Shade  Screening
1 N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 75ft2 0ft18in 0ft18in HERS 2006 None
2 N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 20ft2 Oft18in Oft30in HERS 2006 None
3 E Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 15ft2 0ft18in Oft18in HERS 2006 None
4 E Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 6ft O0ft18in Oft18in HERS 2006 None
5 S Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 30ft2 0ft18in Oft18in HERS 2006 None
6 W Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.45 0.45 N 7.5ft2 0ft18in 0ft18in HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ ---- Forced Ventilation -— Run Time Fan
Method SLA CFM50 ACH 50 ELA EqLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Default 0.00036 1352 6.30 74.2 139.6 0 cfm 0 cfm 0 0
GARAGE
i} \/ # Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 494.088 ft* 494.088 ft? 64 ft 8ft (invalid)
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ i System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity ~ Air Flow ~SHR  Ductless |
1 Central Unit None SEER: 13 33 kBtu/hr 990 cfm 0.75

HEATING SYSTEM

- _\/ . # System Type  Subtype ) Efficiency Capacity Ductless i
Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 33 kBtu/hr
HOT WATER SYSTEM
g ____\_/_ #  SystemType ~ EF Cap Use  SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.93 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
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SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM

\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None ft2
DUCTS
\/ ---- Supply ---- --- Return - Air Percent
# Location R-Value Area Location Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Attic 6 210 f# Interior 1ft2 Default Leakage Interior
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun X] Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Heating Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Venting Jan Feb Mar Apr X] May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 80 80 80 80
PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
Heating (WEH) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
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FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: PERMIT #:
Lake City, FL,

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

_COMPONENTS _[ SECTION | REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK
| Exterior Windows & Doors | N1106.AB.1.1 Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls | N1106.AB.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & !
| frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
| between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the
- top plate.

Floors | N1106.AB.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or
! | joint members.
| EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier |
| is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams. |

N1106.AB.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to

| continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.

EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier |

is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and '

seams.

Ceilings

Recessed Lighting Fixtures

N1106.AB.1.2.4 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from i
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,

| tested. S S
Multi-story Houses I_ N1106.AB.1.2.5 | Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.
Additional Infiltration reqts | N1106.AB.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space

| | heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION | REQUIREMENTS | CHECK |

Water Heaters N1112.AB.3 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch
or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be |
|_provided. External or built-in heat trap required. - I

Swimming Pools & Spas | N1112.AB.2.3 | Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).
| | Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
| | heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

| | Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Shower heads N1112.AB.2.4 | Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per
(T minute at 80 PSIG. — |l
Air Distribution Systems N1110.AB All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers

shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.
Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls N1107.AB.2 | Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for

| | each system. o S
Insulation N1104.AB.1 Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both
N1102.B.1.1 sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11. |
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 83

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

, Lake City, FL,
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
. : ; . . Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1452.00 ft?
2. Single family or multiple famil Single-famil a '
g y o P ) Y ¢ Y b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 192.00 i
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. NIA R= f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? Yes 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1432 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1432.00 ft*
. ” _ b. Knee Wall (Vented) R=30.0 198.00 fi2
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A R= f2
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.45 153.50 ft*
SHGC: SHGC=0.45 1. Ducts _ _
B, UFaétor N/A ft2 a. Sup: Attic Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R=6, 210 ft
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 33.0 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Factor: N/A ft2 13. Heating systems
SHGC: a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 33.0 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft2 HSPE: 7.7
SHGC:
. 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0 1432.00 2 EF: 0.93
b. N/A R= ﬂz b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft None
15. Credits Pstat

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above engrgy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspectiorny Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliari features.

A Date: f.'z/fS’/O?

e Home{ 55# ‘A'w‘é e C/"' Citys'FIt_ Zip: (,J\; rk S(OS ,'.FC, NS
2000 s

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home

may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at

(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified” {3‘{]’,[5?\\
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact thg,ff;)\{\ ' 28

Builder Signature:

Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824. /G Received \&
= for 7.\
**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of, DFG";" = I;)Y El
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT, 3 ILE CO ! ,.%
i -
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Mark Disosway, P.E.
POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056, Ph 386-754-5419, Fax 386-269-4871

09 January 2010 CUGU/V Rﬂ)ﬂ d’%
Building and Zoning, Columbia County, Florida PWM :H’—_ 2?2 q (ﬁ

Re: Site Evaluation, Wallace William Residence, Bison Ct, White Springs, FL,
Tax ID: 14-2S-16-01608-013, Columbia County, FL

Dear Building Inspector:

The elevation of the finished floor, as built with slab 3 courses above footing, is less than one foot above the elevation of
the county road, Bison Ct. at a point immediately in front of the house.

Based on topo maps, FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map, and visual inspection the proposed finished floor elevation is at
an adequate elevation to avoid flooding.

Flood Zone of Home Site: Zone X; Based on the FEMA rate map, attached.

Home Site Natural Grade, Elevation: about 120 ft; Based on topo map, attached.

Zone A flood zone: A large area of flood zone A to the east of the home site is at about 112’ elevation based on the topo
map and FEMA map and leads to a creek to the east.

Proposed Finished Floor Elevation: 24" above existing grade at the SE corner.

Observations: This house is higher, about 5 — 10 ft, than nearby Zone A to the east. There is a continuous downward path
to the Zone A and from there down the creek to nearby elevations as low as 90’ or 30’ lower than natural grade at the
home site.

The finished floor elevation must be minimum 6" above finished grade per FBC2004. The finished grade should slope
down from that elevation for another 6" within 12 feet away from the house in all directions so that all runoff drains away
from the house. The owner must maintain the swales, slopes, and ditch to provide free drainage to the creek and prevent
any possibility of storm water backing up into the house.

The owner should be aware that if free drainage is not maintained thru fields and across roads and thru culverts to the
river, or if future development in the area causes increased storm water run off, or if rainfall occurs with greater flooding
effect than the design storm, the level of the nearby Zone A could rise higher than anticipated and his house would be
more susceptible to flooding.

Sinceraly, -

/qu\y\h@@/ ¥ il \7
094k (0

Mark Disosway, PE
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R403.1 General.

All exterior walls shall be supported on continuous solid or fully grouted masonry or concrete footings, wood foundations, or other approved structural
systems which shall be of sufficient design to accommodate all loads according to Section R301 and to transmit the resulting loads to the soil within the
limitations as determined from the character of the soil. Footings shall be supported on undisturbed natural soils or engineered fill.

R403.1.1 Minimum size.

Minimum sizes for concrete and masonry footings shall be as set forth in Table R403.1 and Figure R403.1(1). The footing width, W, shall be based on the
load-bearing value of the soil in accordance with Table R401.4.1. Spread footings shall be at least 6 inches (152 mm) in thickness. Footing projections, P,
shall be at least 2 inches (51 mm) and shall not exceed the thickness of the footing. The size of footings supporting piers and columns shall be based on
the tributary load and allowable soil pressure in accordance with Table R401.4.1. Footings for wood foundations shall be in accordance with the details set
forth in Section R403.2, and Figures R403.1(2) and R403.1(3).

R403.1.4 Minimum depth,

All exterior footings shall be placed at least 12 inches (305 mm) below the undisturbed ground surface.

R403.1.5 Slope.

The top surface of footings shall be level. The bottom surface of footings shall not have a slope exceeding one unit vertical in 10 units horizontal (10-percent
slope). Footings shall be stepped where it is necessary to change the elevation of the top surface of the footings or where the slope of the bottom surface of
the footings will exceed one unit vertical in ten units horizontal (10-percent slope).

R403.1.6 Foundation anchorage.

When braced wall panels are supported directly on continuous foundations, the wall wood sill plate or cold-formed steel bottom track shall be anchored to
the foundation in accordance with this section.

The wood sole plate at exterior walls on monolithic slabs and wood sill plate shall be anchored to the foundation with anchor bolts spaced a maximum of 6
feet (1829 mm) on center. There shall be a minimum of two bolts per plate section with cne bolt located not more than 12 inches (305 mm) or less than
seven bolt diameters from each end of the plate section. Bolts shall be at least %% inch (12.7 mm) in diameter and shall extend a minimum of 7 inches (178
mm) into masonry or concrete. Interior bearing wall sole plates on monolithic slab foundations shall be positively anchored with approved fasteners. A nut
and washer shall be tightened on each bolt to the plate. Sills and sole plates shall be protected against decay and termites where required by Sections
R319 and R320. Cold-formed steel framing systems shall be fastened to the wood sill plates or anchored directly to the foundation as required in Section
R505.3.1 or R603.1.1.

Exception: Foundation anchor straps, spaced as required to provide equivalent anchorage to ¥z-inch-diameter (12.7 mm) anchor bolts.

R403.1.6.1 Reserved.

R403.1.7 Footings on or adjacent to slopes.

The placement of buildings and structures on or adjacent to slopes steeper than 1 unit vertical in 3 units horizontal (33.3-percent slope) shall conform to
Sections R403.1.7.1 through R403.1.7 4.

R403.1.7.1 Building clearances from ascending slopes.

In general, buildings below slopes shall be set a sufficient distance from the slope to provide protection from slope drainage, erosion and shallow failures.
Except as provided in Section R403.1.7.4 and Figure R403.1.7.1, the following criteria will be assumed to provide this protection. Where the existing slope
is steeper than one unit vertical in one unit horizontal (100-percent slope), the toe of the slope shall be assumed to be at the intersection of a horizontal
plane drawn from the top of the foundation and a plane drawn tangent to the slope at an angle of 45 degrees (0.79 rad) to the horizontal. Where a retaining
wall is constructed at the toe of the slope, the height of the slope shall be measured from the top of the wall to the top of the slope.

R403.1.7.2 Footing setback from descending slope surfaces.

Footings on or adjacent to slope surfaces shall be founded in material with an embedment and setback from the slope surface sufficient to provide vertical
and lateral support for the footing without detrimental settlement. Except as provided for in Section R403.1.7.4 and Figure R403.1.7.1, the following setback
is deemed adequate to meet the criteria. Where the slope is steeper than one unit vertical in one unit horizontal (100-percent slope), the required setback
shall be measured from an imaginary plane 45 degrees (0.79 rad) to the horizontal, projected upward from the toe of the slope.

R403.1.7.3 Foundation elevation.

On graded sites, the top of any exterior foundation shall extend above the elevation of the street gutter at point of discharge or the inlet of an approved
drainage device a minimum of 12 inches (305 mm) plus 2 percent. Alternate elevations are pemnitted subject to the approval of the building official,
provided it can be demonstrated that required drainage to the point of discharge and away from the structure is provided at all locations on the site.
R403.1.7.4 Alternate setback and clearances.

Alternate setbacks and clearances are permitted, subject to the approval of the building official. The building official is permitted to require an investigation
and recommendation of a qualified engineer to demonstrate that the intent of this section has been satisfied. Such an investigation shall include
consideration of material, hzight of slope, slope gradient, load intensity and erosion characteristics of slope material.

R403.1.8 Foundations on expansive soils.

Foundation and floor slabs for buildings located on expansive soils shall be designed in accordance with Section 1805.8 of the Florida Building Code,
Building.

Exception: Slab-on-ground and other foundation systems which have performed adequately in soil conditions similar to those encountered at the building
site are permitted subject to the approval of the building official.

R403.1.8.1 Expansive soils classifications.

Soils meeting all four of the following provisions shall be considered expansive, except that tests to show compliance with items 1, 2 and 3 shall not be
required if the test prescribed in Item 4 is conducted:

1 Plasticity Index (Pl) of 15 or greater, determined in accordance with ASTM D 4318.

2. More than 10 percent of the soil particles pass a No. 200 sieve (75 mm), determined in accordance with ASTM D 422.

3 More than 10 percent of the soil particles are less than 5 micrometers in size, determined in accordance with ASTM D 422.

4 Expansion Index greater than 20, determined in accordance with ASTM D 4829.
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SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER CONTRACTOR %YL&M 200NN pione 192 EbS3

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

'ELeCTRICAL  |print Name_ I NALK C atthouws  signature A ¢ W‘W i
ead license#:  ER -0 /U35 Pn/cgﬁ L ?4’;‘”20 2/
MECHANICAL/ |PrintName__ LOULS [AJQ 0K S / GlenY bignature__ %j‘“k ¢, L_Z_.._..——-
él" alcrecdsq licenset: CAC ©5 1Y gé Jov\g,o I\C . Phone k: 2R - ¢ 3 g9
PLUMBING/ Print Name (AL CIC ‘%OL‘)} (’;‘Cu Signature CS&@ &'tt&()l/\ﬂ.d)
GAséood license #: L Cp Zl 64—0 Phone #: qur - 5q9(- 70 25
ROOFING print Name___ MAC JOWNNS DN signature_( SeQ. Clktadm.&)
&0& License #: QC/OD(O| 5? L\. Phone #: 36‘2_ 472—46\4 3

SHEET METAL | Print Name___ N /A Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name__ N / A Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR print Name__ N [ A Signature

License #: Phone #:

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name

& | MASON 97 ”____/{ermy .
(4 CONCRETE FINISHER 0020 Darvell Spvadlay |V° [ e —— |

Sub-Czntractors Signature

@ﬂmwe CBCO54515 Brgcm 2oc\un Y . |

(7| INSULATION 00240 Will Sy <oy (see attacwmeot)

— STUCCO NIA p

G| ORYWALL 000w%5 | Joe Maddox G2 ZQMer

—— PLASTER NIA / i

é,r CABINET INSTALLER CACOSYSIS|  Bruon Zechvux |

G| PAINTING 000330 | Bobby Touthon ,ﬁ//h//wf’_

——+ ACOUSTICAL CEILING NTA v
—— GLASS NIA /|

(| CERAMICTILE 000\8 % Ron Humpnvea /(/u, A A / |

(5 FLOOR COVERING 00710 | Mark Vouun ™ NN

(¥ ALUM/VINYLSIDING 000\l Mike NiCholson (se\_oxda o)

g GARAGEDOOR  _~ [~ 2// Skap anmo(??tfhmd (see oxadned)

| METAL BLDG ERECTOR _.

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Cantractar Forms: Subcomtvacior form 6/09



f

PPLICATION NUMBER

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

CONTRACTOR g!{lﬂﬂ)ﬂ W

PHONE ‘,62"%63

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

1 Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
=cords of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and

‘rdinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or

xemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

iny changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
tart of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

7 %‘_ 7] Wéw:—
LECTRICAL Print Name et m/\tu\-f LDSQ Cﬂcu’ Signature___ e~ .
License #:  £/7~ () /(/350’1 Phone #: U\'BVV'O’N/G??
AECHANICAL/ |[Print Namei . Signature or _I'ﬂ'
JCo License #: 4 Phone #: :
7 1 —
'LUMBING/ Print Name &qci&a  Ovele ) signature___ I Bo-Hor o
3AS License#:  C,FCO W 2 940 Phone #: g =
'OOFING print Name_~ E TMngn signature___ ((S&L attachud )
License #: RC»DDkJi Bg"}' Phone #: 352 - Y 72- 44 ‘-F)"
HEET METAL | Print Name VA"S [/A Signature
License H: Phone #:
IRE SYSTEM/ Print Name VvV r/A" Signature
‘PRINKLER License#: Phone #:
OLAR Print Name yav /,A Signature
License #: Phone #:

Specialty License

License Number

Sub-Contractors Printed Name

Sub-Contractors Signature

AASON OYRTARw R e § .
"ONCRETE FINISHER 7 f :
: 0020\ Do\ S przclley, T |
- I ‘I
RAMING CBco47S Br\..a«: el A Ve~ |
NSULATION 000240 | * NARWSrEes ]
TUCCO ! N fA -~y
JR_Y_V\i{\-L_L__'_“-_F.“_‘ “--_‘ -’j"'BC_ ﬂ/\odclo% | = 7 77— 2 o
'LASTER /V A i il '
‘ABINET INSTALLER ek | TRae 2elw B SN T
'AINTING J o o ! - & r ‘ = e |
\COUSTICAL CEILING e P |
SLASS’ A A / / ,
"ERAMIC TILE 000 | 8 % Rom gl ( //WL_LM‘
LOOR COVERING A e g e -
(LUM/VINYLSIDING | ooy 1606 - AT '
;ARAGE DOOR syzZ\vag\ay |V psiein Hera "
AETAL BLDG ERECTOR A/ | A

. 5. 440,103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to

pplying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

ompensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

ime the employer applies for a building permit,

Contractor Forms Subconiractor form B/0%



- Uec ZY UY UBbda Byran Zecher 386-758-8920 p.2

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION KUMBE 3 CONTRACTOR E))Y l{}&ﬂ 22 X pHone 102" S 3

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE 15SUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia Coun :y one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the sul contractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, ¢ contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, genet il liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the nermitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subc wtractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL [P intName_ [ NAKC NOEENUWS  signature % é‘“‘m
Lienset: FR-00 (U350 PH‘/’.EE#: ‘gL}ﬁ.;ZOM (D L
MECHANICAL/ [P int Name LO U..«L,.S Wﬁ Q{C-S!/Glmrr}m“ature X y h I ; ’__!J-. 75
AfC liense#t: CAC (})r‘"‘fgé JOY\M, nc.
PLUMBING/  |PintName_ BHACIC F%o% e Signature -
GAS L :ense #: (_/F- CD Q,l 6 L‘_,-D Phone #:
ROOFING P nt Name__ MAC JOWNS DN signature_( See. Okkacine d)
Li:ense &: RCO0bl 2% L\r Phone #: 367 _ 472.-404 %
SHEETMETAL [P ntName__ N /A Signature
Li .ense #: Fhone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ |Pi nt Name N / A Signature
SPRINKLER Li ense#: Phone #;
SOLAR Pi ntName__ N| ¢ Signature
Li .ense &: Phane #:
Specialty Lice License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name
MASON 000097 | Kenrneth | pucen i -'7.!' el
CONCRETE FINISI ‘ER 0020\ Davvell Spragleu |¥ (Lo S ——
FRAMING C8C054575  Bryan Zechww '
INSULATION 0240 Will Sy ke
STUCCO NIA ,
DRYWALL 0035 '~ Yoe. MaddoX G Z DA
PLASTER NIA V
CABINET INSTALLIR — 1€8A0SUSIS Bruown Zeohnin .
PAINTING 000320 | _Boboy Towonton | 277 Z—
ACOUSTICAL CEIL NG NTA iz s
GLASS NIA [ 7
CERAMIC TILE 00O\ % 4 Ronn Humpnven wdtase 7
FLOOR COVERINC WO | Mark Vouun™ N .
ALUM/VINYL SIDING D OOl Mike NiCholson N\ i
GARAGE DOOR 542123190 | Richard Horne,
METAL BLDG ERE :TOR

F.S.440.103 Buil ling permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and n ceiving 3 building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for ts employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employe: applies for a buiiding permit. Corastor Forms, Subcentractor forr: 6/%5
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PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

As required by Florida Stalute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and approval numbers on the building components

listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for which you are applying for a building permit. We recommend you contact your local product

supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products.

Category/Subcategory

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s)

. EXTERIOR DOORS

SWINGING

Masoni¢c FABERGLU

S JTHEE MATRIA

FL4LGs /553 |

SLIDING

. SECTIONAL

. ROLL UP

AUTOMATIC

mim|g |0 |®|> (>

OTHER

. WINDOWS

. SINGLE HUNG

\V1510N/VEaT

U

SHF 1374 2

. HORIZONTAL SLIDER

VISION / VEATIRA

PWFL 1385, 3

. CASEMENT

. DOUBLE HUNG

FIXED

CLT

FLo§[/FLI3§5-R

. AWNING

. PASS THROUGH

PROJECTED

MULLION

. WIND BREAKER

. DUAL ACTION

rlxl=l" |zl Mmoo = |>» |

OTHER

. PANEL WALL

. SIDING

HARPIPLANK

SOFFITS

ASHLEY ALUMINUA

.

. EIFS

. STOREFRONTS

. CURTAIN WALLS

. WALL LOUVER

. GLASS BLOCK

. MEMBRANE

GREENHOUSE

Tz MmO |0|D (> |

OTHER

. ROOFING PRODUCTS

. ASPHALT SHINGLES

. UNDERLAYMENTS

FELT

FL (814

. ROOFING FASTENERS

NAILS

RDM 3378%

o0 |m(>» (&

. NON-STRUCTURAL
METAL ROOFING

m

. WOOD SHINGLES AND
SHAKES

. ROOFING TILES

. ROOFING INSULATION

. WATERPROOFING

—lxle|m

BUILT UP ROOFING
ROOF SYSTEMS

J. MODIFIED BITUMEN

K. SINGLE PLY ROOF




SYSTEMS

L. _ROOFING SLATE

M. CEMENTS-ADHESIVES
| COATINGS

Category/Subcategory

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s)

N. LIQUID APPLIED
ROOF SYSTEMS

O. ROOF TILE ADHESIVE

P.SPRAY APPLIED
POLYURETHANE ROOF

Q. OTHER

SHUTTERS

5.
A. ACCORDION

N/A

B. BAHAMA

C. STORM PANELS

D. COLONIAL

E. ROLL-UP

F. EQUIPMENT

G. OTHERS

6. SKYLIGHTS

NJA

A. SKYLIGHT

B. OTHER

7. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

NIA

A. WOOD CONNECTORS/
ANCHORS

B. TRUSS PLATES

C. ENGINEERED LUMBER

D. RAILING

E, COOLERS-FREEZERS

F. CONCRETE
ADMIXTURES

G. MATERIAL

H INSULATION FORMS

I. PLASTICS

J. DECK-ROOF

K. WALL

L. SHEDS

M. OTHER

8. NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

kA

A

B.

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the time of inspection of these

products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance

characteristics which the product was tested and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation
requirements. Further, | understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannol be demonstrated during inspection.




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT 6-25-09
A RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2007 EFFECTIVE 1 MARCH 2009 & 2009
SUPPLEMENTS EFFECTIVE 1 MARCH 2009, ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS
with Supplements and Revision, OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2008

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL EFFECTIVE 1 MARCH 2009 & 2009
SUPPLEMENTS EFFECTIVE 1 MARCH 2009. ALL PLANS OR DRAWINGS SHALL
PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY
DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHALL BE USED.
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------= 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 110 MPH

IN COLL

MBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

R
Ty ity

Yeso No NA
Fd

1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: -

2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void -

3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof TN | IO | 1
Ft.)

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including: P

4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land /a0

5 | Dimensions of all building set backs 7

6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed 7~
well and septic tank and all utility easements. 2

7 | Provide a full legal description of property. /7




Wil_}d-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required

8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 T I | I

YES_ NO N/A

9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour ¢’

10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure e

is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated)

11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy /
—~

12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional.

Elevations Drawing including:

14 | All side views of the structure

15 Roof pitch

16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation

17 | Location, size and height above roof of chimneys

18 | Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval

18 | Number of stories

20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak

NAAAASSE

Floor Plan including:

Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,

20 | balconies

21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade

22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated

23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors)

24 | Show compliance with Section FBCR 310 Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each
bedroom (net clear opening shown) and Show compliance with Section FBCR 613.2 where the
opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches above the finished grade or surface
below, the lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches above
the finished floor of the room in which the window is located. Glazing between the floor and 24
inches shall be fixed or have openings through which a 4-inch-diameter sphere cannot pass.

25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed

Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth

26 | (see chapter 10 of FBCR)

27 | Show stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails

LIRS
N\ NN NN

28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 322)




All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plans
(see Florida product approval form)

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

YES NO N/A

29 | Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size

and type of reinforcing.

30 | All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing

31| Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.

32 | Assumed load-bearing valve of soil___ /%4>  Pound Per Square Foot

33 | Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) For structures
with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service connection a Concrete
Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an grounding electrode system.
Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3

NNV

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34 | Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed) |
35 | Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports e
FBCR 320: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES
Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
36 | Sub  mit other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered /
termiticides
FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)
37| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type -
38 [ Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement o

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered
39 | Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,
40 | stem walls and/or priers

\

LA
[

41 | Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers ~
42 | Attachment of joist to girder .
43 | Wind load requirements where applicable ”
44 | Show required under-floor crawl space A




45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces

46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening —

47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces VAV La]
Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & inter{ M‘

48 | of the areas structural panel sheathing a A

49 | Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking r

50 | Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309 /S

51| Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf). r7

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

N/A

YES, NO

52 | Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls <
53 | Fastener schedule for structural members per table FBCR 602.3 are to be shown Tl

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural ’
54| members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural /

panel sheathing A4

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and /
55| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or

rafter systems

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear 2P
56 | wall opening and girder or header per FBCR Table 502.5 (1) P
57| Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed 7

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural /
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas -
59 | A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail P
FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:

et

60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.10 Wood trusses d
61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer S -
62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies” and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters o
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details T
64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses rd

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout

65 | Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing L
66 | Connectors to wall assemblies” include assemblies® resistance to uplift rating /S
67| Valley framing and support details Vo

68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system %




FBCR Table 602,3(2) & FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

69 | Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel
sheathing, grade, thickness

/e

70 | Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas 7/
FBCR ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

i
71 | Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering Vil
72 | Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering 7

FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapterl 1
Residential buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, N/100.1.1.1 As an alternative to the
computerized Compliance Method A, the Alternate Residential Point System Method hand calculation, Alternate Form 6004, may
be used. All requirements specific to this calculation are located in Sub appendix C to Appendix G. Buildings complying by this
alternative shall meet all mandatory requirements of this chapter. Computerized versions of the Alternate Residential Point System

Method shall not be acceptable for code compliance.

73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure

74 | Attic space

75 | Exterior wall cavity

76 | Crawl space

HVAC information

77 | Submit two copies of a Manual I sizing equipment or equivalent computation study

78 | Exhaust fans shown in bathrooms Mechanical exhaust capacity of 50 cfm intermittent or
20 cfm continuous required

79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct

Plumbing Fixture layout shown

80 | All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

81 | Show the location of water heater

\:\

Private Potable Water

82 | Pump motor horse power

83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity

84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used




Electrical layout shown including

85

Show Switches, receptacles outlets, lighting fixtures and Ceiling fans

86

Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits outlets required to be protected
by Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) Article 210.8 A

87

Show the location of smoke detectors & Carbon monoxide detectors

88

Show service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings

NN\ N

89

On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

For structures with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service
connection a Concrete Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an
Grounding electrode system, Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3

N

90

Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects

91

Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits supplying outlets installed
in dwelling unit family rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms,
sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or similar rooms or areas shall be protected by
a listed Combination arc-fault circuit interrupter, Profection device.

7

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders Ifyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner/builder under

section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

92 | Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be I
completed and submitted for all residential projects ]

93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser / f
(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved /
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058 .

95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap MIX

%6 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites 7

97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corporate city limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by the /\_/ (A"
Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.




98 | Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting
a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood

elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the

Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone /
where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of

Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations /
99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project 4

where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established /|
100 | A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00 S

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road,

then an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a e
101 culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00). //

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval

or denial.

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been issued, ¥y
102 | then application for a 91 1address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County /|

Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125

Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code, Building shall govern the administration and
enforcement of the Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the application
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or
ordinances.

Permit intent,

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance of
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.



If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit,

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became null
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.

Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received an
approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil commotion or
strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the submitted application is approved for permitting the applicant
will be notified by phone as to the date and time a building permit will be
prepared and issued by the Columbia County Building & Zoning
Department



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Spec
Lake City, FL

Summary
Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Climate: North
12/4/2009

Location for weather data: Gainesville - Defaults: Latitude(29) Altitude(152 ft.) Temp Range(M)

Humidity data: _Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(54gr.)

Winter design temperature 33 F Summer design temperature 92 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 37 F Summer temperature difference 17 F
Total heating load calculation 29194 Btuh Total cooling load calculation 27064 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 113.0 33000 Sensible (SHR = 0.75) 103.6 24750
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(0.0kW) 113.0 33000 Latent 125.1 8250

Total (Electric Heat Pump) 121.9 33000
WINTER CALCULATIONS

Winter Heating Load (for 1432 sqft) Windows(@%)
| Load component Load oacmR™

Window total 154  sqft 2556  Btuh e

Wall total 1211  sqft 3975 Btuh

Door total 60 sqft 777  Btuh ARG
Ceiling total 1630 sqgft 1921 Btuh

Floor total 178 sqft 7771 Btuh j

Infiltration 202 cfm 8179  Btuh e

Duct loss 4015 Btuh

Subtotal 29194 Btuh

Ventilation 0 cfm 0  Btuh Doors(3%) Floors(27%)

TOTAL HEAT LOSS 29194 Btuh

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Summer Cooling Load (for 1432 sqft)

Load component Load

Window total 154 sqft 5610 Btuh

Wall total 1211 sqft 2426 Btuh

Door total 60 sqft 588  Btuh E——

Ceiling total 1630 sqft 2699 Btuh sl

Floor total 0 Btuh F

Infiltration 105 cfm 1959  Btuh

Internal gain 3780 Btuh

Duct gain 3410 Btuh

Sens. Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Btuh — Ceilings(10%)
Total sensible gain 20472 Btuh

Latent gain(ducts) 1546 Btuh

Latent gain(infiltration) 3846  Btuh e

Latent gain(ventilation) 0 Btuh .-

Latent gain(internal/occupants/other) 1200  Btuh K

Total latent gain 6593 Btuh

TOTAL HEAT GAIN 27064  Btuh

&Y For Florida residences only

EnergyGauge® System Sizing--
PREPARED BY: e
DATE:

,f%/—
[ 2] /09 c/jnes= e g—

AY)

v

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1



System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0

Lake City, FL Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F 12/4/2009

This calculation is for Worst Case. The house has been rotated 315 degrees.

Window | Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation _Area(saft) X HTM= Load
1 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NW 75.0 16.6 1249 Btuh
2 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NW 20.0 16.6 333 Btuh
3 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NE 15.0 16.6 250 Btuh
4 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NE 6.0 16.6 100 Btuh
5 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 SE 30.0 16.6 500 Btuh
6 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 Sw 7.5 16.6 125 Btuh
Window Total 154(sqft) 2556 Btuh |

Walls Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Frame - Wood - Ext(0.09) 13.0 1039 33 3410 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Adj(0.09) 13.0 172 3.3 565 Btuh
Wall Total 1211 3975 Btuh |

Doors Type Area X HTM= Load
1 Insulated - Adjacent 20 12.9 259 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20 12.9 259 Btuh
3 Insulated - Exterior 20 12.9 259 Btuh
Door Total _ 60 777Btuh

Ceilings Typel/Color/Surface R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Vented Attic/D/Shin) 30.0 198 1.2 233 Btuh
2 Vented Attic/D/Shin) 30.0 1432 1.2 1687 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1630 1921Btuh

Floors Type R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade 0 178.0 ft(p) 43.7 7771 Btuh
Floor Total 178 7771 Btuh
Zone Envelope Subtotal: 17000 Btuh

Infiltration | Type ACH X Zone Volume CFM=

Natural 0.94 12888 201.9 8179 Btuh
Ductload | Unsealed, R6.0, Supply(Attic), Return(Conditioned) (DLM of 0.16) 4015 Btuh
Zone #1 Sensible Zone Subtotal 29194 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1

Page 1



Manual J Winter Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Lake City, FL Climate: North

Subtotal Sensible 29194 Btuh
Ventilation Sensible 0 Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 29194 Btuh

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default)
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier) o e
Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types ) For Florida residences only

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1 Page 2



System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0

Lake City, FL Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F 12/4/2009

This calculation is for Worst Case. The house has been rotated 315 degrees.

Window Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation _Area(sqgft) X HTM= Load
1 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NW 75.0 16.6 1249 Btuh
2 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NW 20.0 16.6 333 Btuh
3 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NE 15.0 16.6 250 Btuh
4 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 NE 6.0 16.6 100 Btuh
5 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 SE 30.0 16.6 500 Btuh
6 2, SHGC=0.45, Metal, 0.45 SwW 7.5 16.6 125 Btuh
Window Total 154(sqft) 2556 Btuh |
Walls Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Frame - Wood - Ext(0.09) 13.0 1039 3.3 3410 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Adj(0.09) 13.0 172 3.3 565 Btuh
Wall Total 1211 3975 Btuh |
Doors Type Area X HTM= Load
1 Insulated - Adjacent 20 12.9 259 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20 12.9 259 Btuh
3 Insulated - Exterior 20 12.9 259 Btuh
Door Total 60 777Btuh
Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Vented Attic/D/Shin) 30.0 198 1.2 233 Btuh
2 Vented Attic/D/Shin) 30.0 1432 1.2 1687 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1630 1921Btuh
Floors Type R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade 0 178.0 ft(p) 43.7 7771 Btuh
Floor Total 178 7771 Btuh
Zone Envelope Subtotal: 17000 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH X Zone Volume CFM=
Natural 0.94 12888 201.9 8179 Btuh
Ductload Unsealed, R6.0, Supply(Attic), Return(Conditioned) (DLM of 0.16) 4015 Btuh
Zone #1 Sensible Zone Subtotal 29194 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1
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Manual J Winter Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Lake City, FL Climate: North

Subtotal Sensible 29194 Btuh
Ventilation Sensible 0 Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 29194 Btuh

Poseerad by

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF" for default)
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier) .
Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types ) For Florida residences only

MANUAL J

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1 Page 2



System Sizing Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0

Lake City, FL Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults)  Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F 12/4/2009

This calculation is for Worst Case. The house has been rotated 315 degrees.

! "'I‘;pe* Overhang Window Area(sqft) J HTM Load
Window | Pn/SHGC/U/NNSh/ExSh/IS ~ Omt | Len Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded
1 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NW | 1.5t 6ft. | 750 0.0 75.0 17 a8 2853 Btuh
2 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NW | 1.5ft 7ft. | 200 0.0 20.0 17 a8 761 Btuh
3 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NE | 1.5ft 6ft. | 150 0.0 15.0 17 a8 571 Btuh
4 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NE | 1.5ft 4ft. | 6.0 0.0 6.0 17 38 228 Btuh
5 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N SE | 1.5ft 6ft. | 300 9.1 20.9 17 40 985 Btuh
6 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N SW | 1.5ft 4ft. | 7.5 3.8 3.7 17 40 212 Btuh
Window Total 154 (sqft) 5610 Btuh
Walls | Type R-Value/U-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
1 Frame - Wood - Ext 13.0/0.09 1038.5 2.1 2166 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Adj 13.0/0.09 172.0 1.5 260 Btuh
~|Wall Total 1211 (sqft) 2426 Btuh
Doors | Type Area (sqft) HTM Load
1 Insulated - Adjacent 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
3 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
Door Total 60 (sgft) 588 Btuh
. Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
' 1 Vented Attic/DarkShingle 30.0 198.0 1.7 328 Bluh
2 Vented Attic/DarkShingle 30.0 1432.0 1.7 2371 Btuh
o Ceiling Total 1630 (sqft) 2699 Btuh
Floors |Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab On Grade 0.0 178 (ft(p)) 0.0 0 Btuh
Floor Total 178.0 (sqft) 0 Btuh
Zone Envelope Subtotal: 11323 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH Volume(cuft) CFM= Load
B | SensibleNatural 049 12888 105.3 1959 Btuh
Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain 6 X 230 + 2400 3780 Btuh
' Duct load | Unsealed, R6.0, Supply(Attic), Return(Conditioned) DGM =0.20 3409.7 Btuh
Sensible Zone Load 20472 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1

Page 1




Manual J Summer Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Lake City, FL Climate: North
12/4/2009

Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 17062 Btuh

Sensible Duct Load 3410 Btuh

Total Sensible Zone Loads 20472 Btuh

Sensible ventilation 0 Btuh

Blower 0 Btuh

Whole House Total sensible gain 20472 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference) 3846 Btuh
Latent ventilation gain 0 Btuh

Latent duct gain 1546 Btuh

Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh

Latent other gain 0 Btuh

Latent total gain 6593 Btuh

TOTAL GAIN 27064 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Pn - Number of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default)
(InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value)
(BS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H)) s
(Omt - compass orientation) For Florida residences only

Powered iy
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Spec

System Sizing Calculations - Summer

Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Project Title:
912022BryanZecherSpec

Lake City, FL

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults)

This calculation is for Worst

Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F

ase. The house has been rotated 315 degrees.

Class 3 Rating
Registration No. 0
Climate: North

12/4/2009

Jﬁ;pe" Overhang Window Area(sqft) HTM Load
Window | Pn/SHGC/U/INSh/EXSh/IS Omt | Len Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded
1 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NW | 1.5ft 6ft. | 75.0 0.0 75.0 17 38 2853 Btuh
2 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NW | 1.5ft 7ft. | 20.0 0.0 20.0 17 38 761 Btuh
3 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NE | 1.5ft 6ft. | 150 0.0 15.0 17 38 571 Btuh
4 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N NE | 1.5ft 4ft. | 6.0 0.0 6.0 17 38 228 Btuh
5 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N SE | 1.5ft 6ft. | 300 9.1 20.9 17 40 985 Btuh
6 2, SHGC=0.45, 0.45, None,N,N SW | 1.5ft 4ft. | 7.5 3.8 3.7 17 40 212 Btuh
Window Total 154 (sqft) 5610 Btuh
Walls | Type R-Value/U-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
1 Frame - Wood - Ext 13.0/0.09 1038.5 21 2166 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Adj 13.0/0.09 172.0 1.5 260 Btuh
Wall Total o - - 1211 (sqgft) 2426 Btuh
Doors | Type Area (sqft) HTM Load
1 Insulated - Adjacent 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
3 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 9.8 196 Btuh
~___|Door Total 60 (sqft) 588 Btuh
Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
1 Vented Attic/DarkShingle 30.0 198.0 kg 328 Btuh
2 Vented Attic/DarkShingle 30.0 1432.0 1.7 2371 Btuh
L Ceiling Total 1630 (sqft) 2699 Btuh |
Floors | Type R-Value Size HTM Load '
1 Slab On Grade 0.0 178 (ft(p)) 0.0 0 Btuh
Floor Total - ~ 1780(sqft) 0 Btuh
Zone Envelope Subtotal: 11323 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH Volume(cuft) CFM= Load
N SensibleNatural 0.49 12888 1053 1959 Btuh
Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain 6 X 230 + 2400 3780 Btuh
Duct load | Unsealed, R6.0, Supply(Attic), Return(Conditioned) DGM =0.20 3409.7 Btuh
Sensible Zone Load 20472 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLR2PB v4.1
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Manual J Summer Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Lake City, FL Climate: North
12/4/2009

Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 17062 Btuh

Sensible Duct Load 3410 Btuh

Total Sensible Zone Loads 20472 Btuh

Sensible ventilation 0 Btuh

Blower 0 Btuh

Whole House Total sensible gain 20472 Btuh

Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference) 3846 Btuh

Latent ventilation gain 0 Btuh

Latent duct gain 1546 Btuh

Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh

Latent other gain 0 Btuh

Latent total gain 6593 Btuh
TOTAL GAIN 27064 Btuh |

*Key: Window types (Pn - Number of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default)
(InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R)) N
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value) MAMLAL 1
(BS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H)) —
(Ornt - compass orientation) For Florida residences only

Poered by
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Residential Window Diversity

MidSummer
Spec Project Title: Class 3 Rating
912022BryanZecherSpec Registration No. 0
Lake City, FL Climate: North

12/4/2009

Summer design temperature 92 F Average window load for July 4287 Btuh
Summer setpoint 7 F Peak window load for July 6548 Btuh
Summer temperature difference 17 F Excusion limit(130% of Ave.) 5573 Btuh
Latitude 29 North | Window excursion (July) 975 Btuh

WINDOW Average and Peak Loads

Limit for excursion / \

5000.00 4

12 Hour Average

. 4000.00 - / \
-
% )
.g ‘——‘/J_,»“/
S 3000.00
z
(=}
©
2

2000.00 4

1000.00 4

0.00 — - . - ~ : - E . . : . -
8 am. 10 12 2pm. 4 p.m. 6 p.m. 8 pm.

am.

Total July Window Load(Radiation and conduction)

This application has glass areas that produce large heat gains for part of the day. Variable air volume devices
are required to overcome spikes in solar gain for one or more rooms. Install a zoned system or provide zone
control for problem rooms. Single speed equipment may not be suitable for the application.

—
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Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

Notes:

I'TW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL. 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # F1.1999
Page | of 1 Document ID: 1TXE8228Z0207161236

Anderson Truss Company
9-237--Fill in later
34

Florida Building Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Alpine Software,Version 9,02,

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC

*E

THE MATTHEW -- ,

Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1,25 Duration
Floor - N/A
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-05 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of

record,

as defined in ANSI/TPI 1
2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual truss component drawing.

3, As shown on attached drawings;

Details: BRCLBSUB-

y —
V= Jlusses wil? /
e i

the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSRB228

| # Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 12960--HT7A 09341027 12/07/09
2 12961--HT9A 09341003 12/07/09
3 12962--HT11A 09341004 12/07/09
4 12963--HV13A 09341005 12/07/09
N\ 5 12964--HV15A%" 09341034 12/07/09
V|6 12965--AVe” 09341006 12/07/09
7 12966--H78 09341028 12/07/09 |
8 12967--H9B 09341007 12/07/09 |
S| 9 12968--H11B 09341008 12/07/09
/|10 12969--8 09341009 12/07/09
/ 11 12970--H7C 09341029 12/07/09
12 12971--H9C 09341017 12/07/09
| 13 12972--H11C , 09341018 12/07/09
14 12973--CYa’ 09341019 12/07/09 |
15 12974--H7D 09341035 12/07/09 |
16 12975--D«" 09341020 12/07/09
17 12976--H150e 09341021 12/07/09
18 12977--H13D 09341010 12/07/09
19 12978--H11D 09341011 12/07/09
20 12979--H9D 09341012 12/07/09
| 21 12980--HTE 09341033 12/07/09
22 12981--F 09341013 12/07/09
23 12982--EJ76 09341030 12/07/09
24 12983--CJ1 09341022 12/07/09 |
25 12984--Hy7 09341031 12/07/09 |
26 12985--(J3 09341014 12/07/09
27 12986--(J5 09341023 12/07/09
28 12987--EJ7 09341001 12/07/09
29 12988--CJ1T 09341024 12/07/09
30 12989--HJ7T 09341032 12/07/09
31 12990--CJ3T 09341025 12/07/09 |
|32 12991--CJ5T 09341015 12/07/09 |
| 33 12992--E7T 09341016 12/07/09 |
| 34 12993--EJ7T1 09341026 12/07/09 |

IO T

OFFiee (

-/

Seal Date: 12/07/2009

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins Jr.

Florida License Number: 52212

1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL. 33844
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(9-237--Fi11 in later THE MATTHEW G HT7A)

1HES WWE FREFARLE T AW LURFUTER

LT

(LUAUS & VIFENDIUND ) JUBMLIITIEY BT

ITRUDD FIFR .,

Top chord 2x6 SP f2 :T1 2x4 SP {2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x6 SP #f2 :B1 2x6 SP {1 Dense: located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT EXP C, wind TC
(B2 2x6 SP SS: DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 :
Webs 2x4 SP i3 W14 2x4 SP {12 Dense:
Wind reaclions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad. .
Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C. #1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
4X4=
7X8(R) W I
(R) 2X4 IX4= sl | 3X6= 7X6=
X4z { = M 0
] L (== ] =
3=
6 — W 3-10-3
B! £ £8 =3 HL
b1 Me= 3x4= B2 3X9= srem? poo 4500
3 T o8xlo= - 3X10
3IX10(Al) =
HO610=
<2 S
L. 7-0-0 | 21-4-0 |
"2-4-07 1 13-3-0 .00 1 10-9-0 1
T, 28-4-0 Over 2 Supports w$
R=2314 U-984 W-3.5" R=2366 U=1056 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave

FT/RT=10%

FL/-J4[-[-[R/-

Scale =.25"/Ft.

l_dn_.:«__r” 2_—_“...—”mm__“-_:__=”__”-”.— : ._”-_—u:.uu _W__—:m._“—hm”_m_.ﬁ”_‘” _u,-—z:wm_._”—ma_u_nﬁnn .t _.h_.n>_ r_..n—_.._u TRUSS -_l ﬁ _l _l N O ’ O n m ﬂ x m ﬂ x m N N m _ H N @ m D
A AR L L LR s TCOL  10.0 PSF [ DATE _ 12/07/09
e ;e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 09341027
m 5__—._.3 THE TRUSS I8 COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ rﬁl 0.0 vM—H Inlmzm Lm\}n
L oM PER _.ns:__ﬂ._.‘.w"mmﬂmmw. I_;O.ﬂ. ﬁU. AO. O Twﬂ mmDZ| mwmb.H
ITW Building Components machP DHH:""“J" :Sm_z”___._Hmunu.”mnu.mn”_”w_u“_w;_ ”aewgm”:ﬂan T _”cm_ﬁﬁahnqh__‘._.” DUR.FAC. 1.25
. :mmﬂnﬁ_mumwxoﬂm)mww&h DESIGN _ [F THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF mvhﬁ.Mzm Nhﬂoo-__ —.meﬂt H-—-xmmNNmNDN




(9-237--Fil11 in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** HT9A)

1MLy UWG FREFAKED FRUM LUMPUITER IRFUT (LUALS & UIMENSIUNS] SUBMIIIED BF THUSS MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP ff2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil Toad.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins Lo brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

ODL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18 .
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed Lo wind pressure.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

3X4=
4x8= 1.5%4 1 3X4= IN4= 3X5=
= i = pa— = = T
6 —
N4z 4-10-3
il = 5 |
2.5X6 (A1) = Sf1gm AN <, pHpm 2.5X6 I
5X6=
ko S
= 9-0-0 | 19-4-0 |
72-4-07T" 13-3-0 5 0.0 | 10-9-0 _
= 28-4-0 Over 2 Supports |
R-1314 U-342 W-3.5" R-1156 U-321 W-3.5"
RL-187/-72
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10% QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.25" /Ft.
1 A G, AN

XANDRIA, WA, 22114) AN
53719) FOR SAFETY

SIBLE FOR ANY DEVIAT
TING, Hil 5

ANY TMSPEC ¥ OF PLATES FOLLOWCD BY (

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | waauine 1noicaies oF PROT
Haines City, FL 33844 i s

NG DESIGHER PER ANSESTPI 1 SEC, 2.

FLCO* 278 1 ] I J

TY INFORMAYION) , ALl
WICA (W
S PRIOR TO PERFORMING
[ALL HAVE PROPERLY AT1A 0 STRUCTURAL

ATION CONTRACTOR,
THE TRUSS 1IN COMEORMANCE WI1NH

UNLESS OTHFRMISE LOCATED ON THIS DE

0N PER DRAWINGS ]
SHALL BE PER AMNEX A3 OF .

A SEAL ON T

SPONSIBILITY OF

TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 12961

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrszzs 09341003

e, SHALL

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63652

57

DUR.FAC. 1.25

COMPON

SPACING _ 24.0" | JREF- 1TXE8228202




THLS AW FRLEARLCL FAWH LUMEWILA IRFU (LUALS 8 WIFCHIIUND) JuDflIEU B 1RUIS FIrn.

(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** HT11A)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph-wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP Jj2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18 ’
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
MM lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Right end vertical not exposed Lo wind pressure. !
24" 0OC.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

edge.
5X6= 1.5X4 Ul 2-5X6(R) W
] n — T — al ——
. o -y (= h
6 —
5-10-3
= = = =3 .@.m 00 L
3 3= 2.5%6=
2.5X6(Al) = 5X12= . 2.5X6 M
- 4X8=
ko S
_ 11-0-0 _ 17-4-0 N
| 28-4-0 Over 2 Supports |
R-1313 U=334 W-=3.5" R-1156 U-=327 W-3.5"
RL=222/- 80
Note: A1l Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

*TWARNING*™® TRuSSES R
t 10 BEST "
IEE S1RFET,

ONENT SAFETY
o ALEXANDE

INST
AMERICA, Gann

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12962

5%719)
HAVE 't

ONS ., UNLESS
RO SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR8228 09341004
**TMPORTANT**rupuisn o ", 1TH ine.
BE RESPONSTHLL ANY DEVIAT TRUSS IN PMF ORMANCE WITH -
— N : AL R sl BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
WWISE LOCATED ON ﬂwnﬂh:.ﬁﬂh_,ﬁ”h ””“”‘__,..e”“—zﬂw .”?:)<~. ._lon_l = ﬁ;D : L.D = O “M—H mmDZ B owmﬂH
ITW Building Components Group Inc. AL CABIAEERTNS RESRORAITLITT. Soves £63 COIPONERT DUR.FAC. 1.25

I's COMPONENT FOR ANY

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COfat 3808

SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702




IHLS UWG FREFAREU FHUM LUMPUIEN INMUJ) (LUAUS & UIMENSLUNS) SUHMLIIED BY JTHUSYS MEK.
(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW , % - HVI3A)
Top chord 2x4 SP {{2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 .
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. ! Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.13" due to live load and In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
0.14" due to dead load. 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
Laterally brace chord above/below filler @ 24" 0.C.
(or as designed) including a brace on chord directly
above/below both ends of filler (if no rigid diaphragm
exists at Lhat point)
4X5= 4X6=
= =
42 34 s
3Nz
=15
1.5X4=
X6
O | J
il = & [
5X5= 7= 3X4= L 0 1 H._o._w
=5 F 8 I @: o b
4X10=
3X6(Al) = 1.5%4 1l 2.5X6
o S
13-0-0 | 5-4-0 o 10-0-0
8-4-0 i 20-0-0
28-4-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1316 U=157 W=3.5" R=1156 U=124 W-3.5"
RL=224/-217
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/-/R[- Scale =.25"/Ft.
[ HARNING: TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12963
IANE PROPERLY ATTACH .ﬂﬁ U_l HD.O Tmﬁ O)._..m “_.N\DM\OQ
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 09341005
*HIMPORTANT* *runnisn & « TIOK CONTRACTOR. 11W HCG, THE. SHALL WO
THE TRUSS |H COMF ORMAMCE WITH mn _l_l 0.0 twﬂ Iﬁumzm QW\}T +
AH”H_WE_,__”""_,L:_”_ RWISE LOCATED 0 TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 63693
ITW Building Components Group Inc. PPN o _n:._”._,_zq.:__“_.___."..“w“_.,d i _“..._.h.,_,L".:_.;_ DUR.FAC. 1.25
el : = OF THIS COMPONCNT FOR ANY BUILDING £ RESFONSIBILITY OF IHI
Hlakoss 10, 2 SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702




THEa VNG FREFAREY FRUM LURIFUIER TWRFUE (LUAUD & UIMENDIUNS) JUBRLIIEY DI TRUDD PR,

7~ 11 in later THE MATTHEW , ** - HV15A)
> 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, net
p 1 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
s 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 =
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.14" due to live load and (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

0.14" due to dead load.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load. 24" 0C.
Deflection meets L /240 Tive and L/180 total load. MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

Laterally brace chord above/below filler @ 24" 0.C.

{or as designed) including a brace on chord directly

above/below both ends of filler (if no rigid diaphragm 4%5=
exists at that point)

4X5=
H—H
2.5%X62
— 6
6 — .___ 3X4s
3X4= S
(A)
1.5%4= =
INES
il e = ; [
5X5= 3X4= 2-0-0 1-10 3
=i g 3X4= b8 I $m 00 b
) 4X10=
3X6(Al) = 1.5%4 1I 2.5X6
< S
1-4-0
= 15-0-0 I [ | 12-0-0
8-4-0 | 20-0-0
28-4-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1316 U=121 W=3.5" R=1156 U=82 W-3.%"
RL=255/-247
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) A
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) N\ QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
e "t A, TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12964
STRUCTURAL PANELS AND R ,._|n U_l HO. D vwﬂ D}Hm HN\OH\G@
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszzs 09341034
T THE Ine Hot
— — :,:._.._ﬁ__“__”m.wm ARV ExMGngE T JRMARCE 1T BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
" :.“h_”w:_..a _“mu”._? ._.O._.._no. 40,0 ﬁmTu MMDZ. muwHH
ITW Building Components Group .maﬂ. ENGIREERTNG RESPONSIDT DUR. _.-.}ﬁ . “_. " Nm
. + - 1S COMPONENT FOR ARY
Haioow Ol Bl 23544 SPACING _ 2.0 JREF- 1TXEB228202




\\\ THLS UWG PEEFAKEL FKUM LUMPUITER INFUI [LUADD & DIMENSLUNS) SUBMLITED BY THUS> MEM.
- in later THE MATTHEW L )
" SP Ji2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
- i SP 12 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
w § SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

g supporls 2.00 psf soffit load.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.14" due to live load and
0.15" due to dead load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
Laterally brace chord above/below filler @ 24" 0.C. edge.
(or as designed) including a brace on chord directly
above/below bath ends of filler (if no rigid diaphragm
exists at thal poink)
4Xh=
—/ 6
6
2.5%62 4%
3X4= ~.
: A)
1.5X4=
3X6s
il = A r
5X5= 3Xg= NHO H.M_M.u
inl
i [ ;%Tm 00
3
4X10= I
= 2.5%6 M
3X6(ALl) = 1.5X4 1 b
<2 S
15-8-0 | 12 ~8-0
8-4-0 L 20-0-0
28-4-0 Over 2 Supports

R-1316 U-109 W-3.5"
RL-265/-257

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

QTY: 4

R=1156 U-81 W=3.5"

e o
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.
PEHARNING®* rau CARE TN FABRICA NG AN BRACING,
REFER TO BCSI (m Y INFORMAT INSTI TE. 218
LEE STREET, A, YA, ZZ314) AN AMERTCA,
0t S,
¥
ATION CONIRACTOR 1TH DEG. ITHE, SHALL NOT
IO BUILD THE TRUSS 1IN COMIORMANCE WITH
l ' BY AFAPA) AND TP], I
o J» ALY, ST o Al
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF T ON PER DRAWINGS 1
3 AHY [MSPECTION ©F PLATE A SEAL €
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | yuauine CATES  AC
z s BN SHOWN . ¥ TY AND WSE
Haines City, FL. 33844

FLCOp~"*=58

DING BESIGHER PER ANSESTPL | SEC, 2.

FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
T& Lk 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12965
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusre22s 09341006
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63727
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228202



(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW e H7B)

INES UMb FREFAKEU FEUM LURMFUIER INFUL (LUAUD & UIMENDIUND) SUBMITIED BY 1HUDS MEK,

Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

5X8
1.5X4s

1.5X4

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CI
located within 4.50 ft from roofl edge, CAT II,
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1]

0SED bldg, not
EXP C, wind TC
00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
#l1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.
Deflection meets L/240 1ive and /180 total load

1

5X8
1.5X42

X

[==)

— 6

11

m
uwr

4=
AX6 (A2) =

FmooL

7 ==

9-7-0

3X4

4X6 (A2) =

_A\rmcov._

7-0-0 |

L
I<
R=2005 U=905 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

PLT TYP. Wave

23-7-0 Over 2 Supports

R-2005 U-905 W-3.5"

RNING*=
’T0 BCST

NORTH LEL STREET,
CHIERPHISE LANE,

EXTREHE CARE I8 FABHIC
INENT SAFETY IHFORMAT
o AMLEXANDR A, WA, PT314) AND WTCA (WOOD
53719) FOR SAF
SHALL HAVE P
NG

I
HEF

**IMPORTANT**ryguisun a
BE RESPONSIA
! R T AUR

WE
ANY FALLURE

NOS (NATIDMAL DESIGM

ANY INSPE
DRAWIRG |
I1GH S N 5 LITY aND
LDING DESIGNER PER ANSIJTPL | §

ALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF
AL ENGINEERIRG RESPONSE
OF T COMPORENT

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
=L H..O__ ue.238

TNSTALLATION CONTRACTOR
I BUILD THE
IHSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

SPEC

15

9 FL/-/4]-/-|R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
zz_.,_m,v._q:”“_..? ;M..,_._H,n.: .ﬁﬁ _|_| NO._U ﬁmﬂ mm_n meNm. Hmmmm
MCTLONS,  Less TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrszzs 09341028
s i oot Wi BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
*,;;;wwmkuﬁer,f TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63537
Sts. SinpoAaT DUR.FAC. 1.25
e SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228202




(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW y O H9B)

PALE UWe PREFARCY FHEUM LUMFUIER JNFULD [LUAUD & UIMENSIUND) DUBMLIIEU BT

TRUSD> MEK,

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP ||2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP }I3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

24" 0C.

MUFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 -

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive load.
load.

Deflection meets /240 1ive and L/180 total

5X6= St
£
1.5%4 =
— 6
I B iﬁva 0-0
A= 7w
3X4 (A1) = 3X4 (A1) =
l?-0-95) 200
b 9-0-0 sl 5-7-0 | 9-0-0 =
ﬁ\ 23-7-0 Over 2 Supports \#

R=1105 U=295 W=3.5"
RL=197/-197

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=1105 U=29% W=3.5"

0Tyl Scale =. 25" JFL,

FL/-[4]/-[/-JR[-

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.007K6
..;.-HH_”_MzFﬂ”o_”mehn___.“_”h_... e o -_xh._mm___“m_‘_,,_..__““ 22314) AN ﬂ.ﬁﬂm.mm: ions ia Bep REF R8228- 12967
L e S TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE _ 12/07/09
e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusre22s 09341007
**IMPORTANT* *runnisu a cory of 15 DESIGN TO THE  INSTAL
e CALL BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG JB/AP *
=, Ree | - /
oK PER _5.,:_:...,.”“.””_—..1.« TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MMDZ- 63544
‘g_w%n_funaﬂtnnmaumnaaﬁ; “E.x"“w.u_.n e _.rm._;u OF PROFESS . nm;m.:““ahpa_w. DC_N._H}O. .._..Nm
: " 160 SHONN ., HE SUTTABILLTY AND USE OF SIBILITY OF TuE
P (DING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPL | SEC. 2. SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228202
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(9-237 Fill in later THE MATTHEW ¥ H11B)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP j2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 OL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 -
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins Lo brace all flat TC @ Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 7.50 ft. from roof

edge.

4¥4=
4¥d=
i fi
X4z Nds
6 — -6
g B—ple g .ﬁm.o.o
SHATALT = 1.5X4 1 3X4= 1.5X4 1 SR
3Xd=
L2 90,] L2 0-0)
L 11-0-0 e 11-0-0 |
_ 23-7-0 Over 2 Supports “
R=1105 U=293 W=3.5" R=1105 U=293 W-3.5"
RL=228/-228

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FL/-/4/-/-/R]- Scale =.25"/Ft.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0)

NG AN
INSTI z1a

R TO BCSI L]
LEE STREET,

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12968

LR L I
TRUSS COUNCIL

AMERICA, 6100
RPRISE L AME J

53719 DR SAT PEREDRMING
L HAVE PR

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrsz2s 09341008
**IMPORTANT* *rumnisn a coby of CTOR.  1TW BEG, SHALL
BE HESPOMSIDLE TOR ANY DEVIATION I T OTRUSS [N COMEORMANCE WITH BE L 0.0 PSF HC-ENG mm\_ﬂu *
[ 7 TP1; OR FABRICATING, MAN NG ; .
N—I NESIGN CON s SEONS OF DS (NAT BY ATEFA) AND T 1TW BeG
SONNECT FOLVBSIGGA (W, (W, K/H,SS) GALY, STEEL, APPLY ._..O._|._|D. A0.0 _UMﬂ wmozl mwmmw
PLATES ESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPEC A SEAL ON 1

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | urawine

Haines City, FI
%L CO.

DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702

5 COHPOME
HSIBILITY OF THE

DING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP

aon [

1 SEC. 2.
pho




ML UWG FREFARLY FAUM LUMFUILCR LNFUT [LUAUD & DIMCHIIUND) JUDMLTICY BT IRU3D PFIFrK.

(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW , ** - B)
Top chord 2x4 SP /2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 fL mean hgt, ASCE 7-0%, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {{2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. I[w=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 .
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent lTive load.

in areas with 42" high x 24"-wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

4X4=

.ﬁmoc

3X4 (Al) = 3X4(Al) =
2 00 200
g 11-9-8 = 11-9-8 |
_ 23-7-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1154 U=87 W=3.5" R=1154 U=87 W-3.5"
RL=240/ 240

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave 4 FL/-/4)-[-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

/0(0)

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 12969

o ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (W

S3719) ror Sa

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09

H CHORD SHALL HAVE

Haines City, FL. 33844
FLCOf e

% BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 09341009
T {8 INSTAL INC, SHALL HODT
] ua__.”w"____ﬂ,__ﬂ__nnuz,. _..q...u.. FATLLRE § 1N COMEORMANCE WITH m._-).—.m Oﬂ BC ﬁf D . O ﬁm_u _._ﬁ -ENG mm.___‘}_u *
CONREETON SLATES A8 Gh (4. HISS/R) ASTH AGS3 s TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF -
PLATES TD : i xm«_ ““.m"«._vmz-—_“«qu :” .“ . . _.ﬂw:_oa PER DRAWINGS Mﬂ(ﬁmcmﬂow-‘, . ! ) m mmoz mwmmw
gm&.—_ﬁ% 09_66‘-6‘: ﬂ ﬁ ENGINEL ) :w“__._u%m:.- _:..:_-Ma”ﬂw"q,“u WOTH dn ”:,_a HEN mﬁm - —H - .
ﬁ * HSﬁ i THIS COMP: NT FORR ANY LOANG 1S THE n_.d_..ﬁ.»m“aw.m_m,.xr_. ___z__ Q\°a>r e > ch >n H Nm

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228702
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(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** H7C)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP Jj2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reaclLions based on MWFRS pressures.

H = recommended connection based on manufacturer Lested In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require 24" 0C.

different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer

publication for additional information. il hip supporls 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

Left side jacks have 7 00 setback with 0-0-0 cant and 2-0-0 Deflection meets L/240 Tive and /180 total Toad.

overhang. End jacks have 7-0-0 setback with 0-0-0 cant and 2-0-0
overhang. Right side jacks have 7-0-0 setback with 0-0-0 cant and
2 0-0 overhang.

5X8= 1.5X4 4X8=
=] 0 =
. u 1
1.5X4s 1.5X4=
—/ 6
6
- | =i
3 (11 = .@: 0
4= EX6= IX4= 4X6 (A2) =
4X6 (A2) =
le2-0-0!
L 7-0-0 S 9-11-8 . 7-0-0 |
“ 23-11-8 Over 2 Supports _
R=2045 U-534 W-3.5" R=1895 U-465 H-Simpson HUS26
w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
. 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) o~ POE 15 (2)2X6 min. 30.Pine
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) . sl FLf=d4)-F<fR{- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
**HARNING*™ 1 SES REQUIRE _x_z_-z‘”"‘__.»h._t_".«_ M .q.ﬁ _.._.u ND.D WUMﬂ mmﬂ wmmmw< HN@MO
ALEXANDRIA, VA, Z2304) ARD WICA (WODD
53110) FOR SAFETY ._|ﬁ D_l HD.D _um_n Gbﬂ__m H_.N\Ow\ﬂm
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrszzs 09341029
**IMPORTANT **rurnishn &
— — BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63579
ITW Building Components Group Inc. SiEtL * DUR.FAC. 1.25
Pklios b, EL S0t . SPACING _ 24.0" JREF - 1TXE8228702




IHE> Ul PREPAKELD FHUM CUMPUIER INFUL (LUAMS & VIMENSIUNY) SUBMIDIEL BT THUSD MEH.

(9-237--Fi11 in later THE MATTHEW . ¥ - H9C)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05%, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
H = recommended connection based on manufacturer tested In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require 24" 0C.
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publication for additional information. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
5X6= 4X5=
1 =
- =
1.5X4s 1.5X4=2
— 6
6 —
= i = Lmvm.c 0
3 4 k4= N7 = 3X4 (A1) =
3X4(Al) =
lez-0-03]
l 9-0-0 ol 5-11-8 ] 9-0-0 J

" 23-11-8 Over 2 Supports

R-1128 U-302 W-3.5"
RL=159/ 174

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0)

. THSTALLING AKD
By 1Pl 85 PLATE |MS
o FZI1A) AND MTCA (WOOD  TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA,
ERFORMING |

6300
UNLESS
SHALL MAVE

E THSTALLATION
ANY FALLURE
NG & BRACING OF

1TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT

TRUSS IN COMFORHANCE W1TH

NNECTOR PLATES ARE MADI 16GA (W, IISS/K] ASTH x
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TR UNLESS OTHERWISE L0 . POSITION PER DRAWING
SEQ. D, A SEAL
SOLEL o THE TRUSS

_z_.n IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COf 388 [

R=979 U-250 H-Simpson LUS26

w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (4) 10d, 0.148"x1.5" nails in Girder

Trder is (1)2X6 min. So.Pine

QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.

TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 12971

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 09341017

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63588

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING __ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702




(9-237--Fi11 in later THE MATTHEW . R H1IC)

IHL> UWG PHEFAHEUD FHUM LUMPUIER INFUI

[LUALDY & DIMENSIUND) SUBMITIELD BY

TRUS> MEK.

lop chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x4
Webs 2x4

SP 2 Dense
SP 12 Dense
SP #3

Roof averhang supports 2.00 psf soffit lead.

1 recommended connection based on manufacturer tested

capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require

different connections Lhan indicated. Refer Lo manufacturer
publicalion for additional information.

Deflection meets L /240 1ive and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive Toad.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

edge.
4X4= 4X4=
m| [m
L L
X4
—/ 6
f S — 5 B ‘ i
1.5X4 1 4= 34= 1.5%4 1 e::z
3X4 (A1) ik
le2-0-05!
| 11=0-0 . 11-0-0 _
_ 23-11-8 Over 2 Supports ‘4

R=1128 U-300 W=3.5"
RL-189/-205

R=979 U=247 H-Simpson LUS26

w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (4) 10d, 0.148"x1.5" nails in Girder
Girder is (1)2X6 min. So.Pine

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave ﬂa\xa Howﬁog /0(0) 7 NG PPy, QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
T T BN, | Ol 2005 [er ez 1z
Ne SLileyee senlc skt _ TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 09341018
— — < ,__, BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
IS s Ntk AT P ARG, 7. TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63599
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ARRERT M _“m_"vﬂxuza_“q“.ﬂomr;: " RUES CMODRERT DUR.FAC. 1.25
I Haices U, L 334 ALK PER ANSI/TPL ) SEC. 2, SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702




(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** cV)

THES UWG PHEFAKED FRUM LUMPUIEK INFUL (LUAUS & UIMENDLUND) SUBMLIIED BY ITRUSY MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due te live load and
0.16" due to dead load.

H = recommended conneclion based on manufacturer tested
capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publicaltion for additional information.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C,
OL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
wind TC
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

lateral

(A) Continuous bracing equally spaced on member.

W: lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
4" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge. )
4X4=
3X4= — 6
R 3Xd= 4X6=
1.5X4= (A) -
] (]
b 7 H o=
= i &5 = 7
3-8-3
5Xd= 3X9= 3X4=
2-0-0
il
iy rt $s00 L
EX8= 2.5X6(R) I
2.5X6 (A1) =
1.5X4M
1i-11-12 | 5-3-12 o 6-8-0
8-4-0 -1 15-7-8
23-11-8 Over 2 Supports
R=997 U=86 W-3.5" R=981 U=158 H=Simpson LUS26
RL=172/-121 w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (4) 10d, 0.148"x1.5" nails in Girder
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD) sitesy iy {)ein min, 39.Fide
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
REres 10 §esh oo e o T o _ TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 12973
53719] FOR S TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12 /07409
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszz Suﬁcy
ON € " . ITW BEG, INC. SHALL NOT
AP EALLY a,_n_:._.u“m_.n TRUSS 1IN COMEORMARCE WITH mﬁ ﬁ—; D.D _um._n Iﬁmz@ Lm }mu T
l ' g 4 _ﬂ_.f__-.z m.z .-._:_ AFEPAY AND T 1TW fea ..-
e, S M i Tt TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63856
ITW Building Components Group inc. ACEE ;__25_“”_.1”« s SECRANG KRCONS nnn,...._,..:a qm__mm_.ma“":._.m:ﬂ DUR.FAC. H. 25
" . 1 13 WSTEILITY oF THE
s ag SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228702




INEd URYG FRACFARCYE FAVIT GUMFUIER JRFUT (LUAYD & VIRENIIUND ) JUBMLITIEY DI 1RU2D PR,
(9-237- Fill in later THE MATTHEW . *% - HTD)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense :T3 2x6 SP f2: [—_—
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense :B2 2x6 SP SS: :B3 2x6 SP j2: 2 OOZtrm._._m ._.mcmmmm xmo::ﬁmc
Webs 2x4 SP 3 :W5, W8, W9, WI0 2x4 SP #2 Dense: Nail Schedule:0.131"x3" nails

Top Chord: 1 Row @17.00" o.c.

Special loads Bot Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
nhcavmj cc1 Fac.=1.25 x ndmrm Dur.Fac.=1.25) Webs : 1 Row @ 4" o.c. :

IC - From 2 plf at 0.00 ¢ 62 plf at 11.98 Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
1C - From mm plf at 11.98 wo 62 plf at 16.96 in each row to avoid splitting.
1C - From 62 plf at 16.96 to 62 pif at 24.33
IC - From 62 plf at 24.33 to 62 plf at 33.33 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
BC - From 21 plf at 0.00 to 21 plf at 8.33 located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
BC - From 20 plf at 8.33 to 20 plf at 20.13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18
BC - From 20 plf at 20.13 to No plf at 31.33
BC - From 4 plf at 31.33 to 4 plf at 33.33 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
BC 2410 1b Conc. Load at 24.02
BC 127 1b Conc. Load at 24.27 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.23" due to live load and
0.24" due to dead load.

lieu of
0cC.

In
24"

structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

Deflection meels L/240 live and L/180 total load. Calculated vertical deflection is 0.50" due to live load and
0.51" due to dead leoad at X - 17-3-0.
AX5(R) M
shbe . $S0712=
— =
1.5%4= _ 4= 6X12=
1.5X4=
6 — i =
W10——
| — LMAHHHMHHMN i
B2 =i
7X6= 6X10= TX8(R) My o ¢ || w9 |
<) CE R = @m 00
;B 2.5%6 1 mxmmu
2.5X6(A1) ’ 3X7 (A1)
<y s
11-131-32 o] 4-11-12 1. 7-4-8 | 7-0-0
8-4-0 I 23-0-0

31-4-0 Over 2 Supports

R=1875 U-469 W=3.5"

Design Crit:

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)

R=3382 U-823 W-3.5"

PLT TYP. 18 Gauge HS, Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
T L ot T R TOLL " 20.0 FSF | REF_Reaze- 12074
e et TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09
A PROPERLY Al | BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 09341035
T T ien PN S0 00
ITW Building Components Group Inc. Lt ERIUG RESPORSISILITY SOLELY F ifes, LONPONEST DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haine City. FL. 33844 E.;Mﬁ_t."_:_,._w_ o : SPACING __ 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228702




dater THE MATTHEW g R D)

IML3 UWe FREFARCY FPEUMA CURFUIER INFUL [LUALD & UIFLENDIUND ) SUBMLIIEL BT THUDD MEK.

sP 2 Dense
4 SP |2 Dense
x4 SP |13
I overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

zuﬂxm loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bidg, not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures,

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf nen concurrent Tive load.

Shim all supports to solid bearing.

4%5 (R) I
2.5%62 u
5 1.5%4 1
342 3X6%
1.5X4= 2 (
" /h“ & : — 6
_ A Il - 10-0-0
. 3X8= 3x5= .@ N.M.o
. 9 quuuuu ;@wa 00 1
2.5%6(Al) = 5X5= 3X4 (A1) =
. 1.5%X4 0
[ 25-2-4 ! <zl
15-8-0 w 15-8-0
8-4-0 T 23-0-0

31-4-0 Over 3 Supports

R-1039 U-86 W=3.5"
RL=294/ 279

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave

R-1298 U-67 W-3.5"
R=381 U-88 W-3.5"

PEHARNING® ™
REFER T0 RESI
WORTH LEE ST

: IN FARRICAT
KT SAFETY INFORMATIONY,
EANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (M
537219) FOR SATETY PRA
HAVE PROPERLY AT

ET. SULTE 312,
S0k, W

IGH 70 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ANY FAILURE TO

& RRACIRG OF

DESIGH SPEC
]

BIL RESPONSIBLE [ OR ANY DEWIAT

o o 1 1L O FABRICATIRG, HAN
DESTGN CONFOHMS W1

CONNECTOR PLATES
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RWISE LOCATED DN
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ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

DING DESIGHER R OANSL/STPL | SEC, 2.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

HORD SHALL HAVE

TNE. SHALL

THE TRUSS 1N COMFORMANCE WITH

BY AFRPA) AND TPT,

LITY OF 1

2 .02. 90 FL/-/4/-/- R/~ Scale =.1875"/Ft.
e i TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF_R8228- 12975
1 ave TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcuskazfa_ 09341020,
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP ~—/
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63742
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0"

I'TH BeG

5 COMPONEWT

JREF- 1TXEB228202
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L I P R AT LR VT By

SU el W

7 _ater THE MATTHEMW , ** - H15D)
\\\\\ 4 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
> 3P {12 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
i S 43 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

ng supporls 2.00 psf soffit load.

(A) v. auous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Shim all supports Lo solid bearing.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MHFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof

edge.
5X4=
4%5 (R) W
2.5X62
JUEN
f 1.5%4 1
3INd= L
X5
1.5X4=
=8
th — m 10 0-0
= - é .
5X5= AR N 200
iy 3X4= b 7 .@.m 0-0
2.5X6(Al) = X5 = —
3X4(Al) =
1.5X4
_ 25-2-4 >l <ol
15-0-0 s 15-0-0
8-4-0 _ 23-0-0
31-4-0 Over 3 Supports

R=1040 U-90 W=3.5"

R-1291 U-67 W=3.5"

RL-284/ 269 R-388 U-90 W-3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/)-/-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
“wrer 1o pesi ‘COMONENT SaPETe Thro ; 7 TE EL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 12976
s .,__H”.__".E_:,_._:.. tha._ﬂ.w"_”m”__,._m,eﬂh_.\v TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE Hm\ou\om
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 09341021
= = e O SCL 6,0 P | HE“ENG JBjAP
AR fah el R e i o e A TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63772
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | fuuiue 1u1oatts  nccentan NG HIEA G h g i DUR.FAC. 1.25
Eiaoss Cl B0k Bime oS P ML/ ST, SPACING _ 24.0°" JREF- 1TXE8228202
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IHLS UWe PREFAKED FHUM LUMPUIEN INFUT [LUAUS & UIMENSIUNSD] SUBMIIIED BY ITHUSS MEK.
(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW . % - H13D)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit lead. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due to live load and In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
0.16" due to dead load. 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
zwﬂxm loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 L. from roof
edge.
4X5(R) W SX6=
2.5X62 C 3Xo= —
6 —
3Xbs
1.5X4=
m fam = 6
*_ 1
5X5= e 200
- A .@.m 00
" 2.5X8= 7
2.5XB(Al) = 34 =
5X8= 2.5X6(Al) =
1.5%41
s
13-0-0 | 5-4-0 lia 13-0-0
8-4-0 T 23-0-0
< 31-4-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1290 U=114 W-3.5" R=1430 U=142 W-3.5"
RL=253/-238
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
c Contal T Daaion” R b o TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF_R8228- 12977
. Wl S3719) TOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR _M_,ﬁ_“w”w__.__w..mac ._-ﬁ _u_l “_.O._D ﬂm_rl D}._.m HN\OH\D@
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrgz2s 09341010
AT1OM INTRACTON, T1W BEG, INC. SHALL NOT
o ANy Bt ] THE TRUSS |H COMFORMANCE W1TH BC _|_1 OO .Um_u T_n._mZm._ Qm AP +
l | .—_ TONS OF NDS qz_;:__“a__._. DESIGN & .n.—« AFAPA) AND TPI, ITW BCG x_‘
i s kr TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63787
1TW Building Components Group Ic. T it i Bice (GAMPONERT DUR.FAC. 1.25
i T ry ING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
Helms £y, 2L 33344 SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228702




IHIS UWG FPREFAKLD FHUM LUMPUIEHR INFUL (LUAUD & UIMENSIUND) SUBMIIIED BY JTHUSS MER.

(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW . R% - H11D)
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18 .
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due to Tive load and In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
0.16" due to dead load. 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total lead.
MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
AXS(R) M
— 6 _
2.5X62 q oXo=
1.5X4= 5X5 (R) ot 3Nds
6 —
fit = j i =¥
SX5= 4X8= 2 Mo
= 3IXd= = 8-0-0
= 2.5X8= .@.
2.5X8(Al) = 5X8=
2.5X6 (A1) =
1.5X41
<s s
11-11-12 o N 7-4-8 N 11-0-0
8-4-0 Sl b 23-0-0 -
31-4-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1290 U=149 W=3.5" R=1430 U=186 W=3.5"
RL-238/- 221
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
pokas ST It oL ISIO b 1 sk T O 18 TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12978
B G L TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrszzs 09341011
— — Z;,M_H,”_i:_...i._: ”_h__mﬂ_a BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
: i i T . TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63806
gmtanmubﬁgb%:ﬂnﬁgt‘a. DRAWING [HDICATES 1E=_3=.._m_§2_na« ... ) i un_a“g_._ ARt .w DUR.FAC. 1.2h8
_._m:._mﬁo_—u.- muwl wumt “ﬂ”—_m—“zn _r..uu._:_-:-.__u_:\ bzhb_:.__.___-_ ._‘””M 3 15 COMPONENT FOR ARY BULLDIRG THE RESFONSIRILITY OF THE ﬁv}nHzm N&;D: fuxm“i H.—-xmmNNmNDN

FL COp-" i




IHIS UWe PREFAKED FEUM LUMPUIER INFUI [LUAUS & UIMENSFUNS) SUBMLIIEDN BY ITHU>> MER.
(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW , ¥ - HOD)
Top chord 2x4 SP JJ2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 :W10 2x4 SP {2 Dense: DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18 .

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.20" due to live load and In Tieu of structural panels use purlins Lo brace all flat TC @
0.20" due to dead load. 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. Deflection meets /240 Tive and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
axs(r) w 8X12=
5X10=
2.5%6% “ 9 1.oxam MO
1.5¥4= i
~ 1 1.5%4=
6 —
= ol ¢ ﬁ 6
5Y5= 4¥8= 1.5X4 Ml 9.0-0 |
— 3 b t—t JJHHHHHU A%Tm 00
2.5X8(Al) 10X10
1.5%4 | 2.5X6 (A1)
5X10=
<o s
2 11-12
L1-11-12 sl | 7-4-8 1 9-0-0
8-4-0 _ 23-0-0
31-4-0 Over 2 Supports

R-1290 U-137 W=3.5"

R-1430 U-192 W-3.5"

RL-238/-221
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD) ‘
PLT TYP. Wave — ﬂﬁxma 10% (0%) /0 (0) nxunmﬁﬁr, A QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
iy W% TRUSSES HEOQUIRE FXTREME CARE IN FaRR] SHIPPIN K6 AND
i R comvmAT e mpmaTon | LS by U s et srinne. 10 < %&.& TCLL - 20.0 PSF ) REF R8228- 12979
R e v _ TCOL  10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrszzs 09341012
1w INC
o e raL e A m_;..._z._..” o 1THUELD THE TRUSS I[N COMFORMANCE WITH wn _l_l O -O TMﬂ Iﬁlmzm Qm\}ﬁ 3
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF 1 /o : zaw. o ks A_w._._, w._up_._r.ﬁw_“_ﬂ“_aw__”z.mﬂ. .ﬂo.ﬂ. _ID. .ﬂD ) O Tm_al MMDZ- mwm“_.m
ggﬂ%ﬁ.ﬂﬁﬂaﬁﬂgma—.—‘ug AT ecErt __ff._”-_z_“ﬂ—_.__"_..”._"”ﬂx“““q“—”wczm;a .» mmzn—unh_na-__ Dcx . ﬁ}n . H . Nm
_um:._nwn_—e- ﬂm\ uwwﬁ “u [ § o NT FOR ANY HSIBILITY OF mv}nHzm Nﬁ .O: Q—NMﬂ N H._uxmmNNwND,N
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(9-237  Fill in later THE MATTHEW . T = HIE)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP j2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP fI3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supporls 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ #1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

24" (C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

4X5 (R) W 4X5(R)

\
1.5%48 -1 |3 1.5X42
6 —'6
e ;@Tmc 0
34 =
2.5X6(Al) = 3K = 2.5X6(Al) =
_AIN.D.QL _Anlm.o.olv‘_
_ 7-0-0 Tl 7-0-0 _
T. 15-0-0 Over 2 Supports w#
R-1231 U-623 W-3.5" R-1231 U-623 W-3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.375"/Ft.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

*HUARNING™™ TRuSSES IRE [
REVER T BCST KRG COMPONENT SAl

TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 12980

Wikt T 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, ZZ314) AN
53710) FOR SATE1Y

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW nHcusrszze 09341033
BE LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63525

IHE,

SHALL

NDS (NAT LINAL
MISSAEY ASTH ABSY
VHERWISE LOCATED

PER ANNEX

DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING __24.0" _ | JREF- 1TXE8228702 _ |

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | niauine

Haines City, FL. 33844 DESIGN
N




(9-237--Fill in later

THE MATTHEW -- , ** EJ7G)

D T Py LV PR W O T R R VI R P

Top chord 2x4 SP /2 Dense Special

Bot chord 2x6 SP {2
Webs 2x4 SP i3

- (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.
T1C - From 62 plf at 0.00 to 62 plf at

loads

1.25)
7.00

BC - From 20 pIf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 7.00
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not BC 1895 1b Conc. Load at 0.73
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC BC 979 1b Conc. Load at 2.73 , 4.73
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18 BC 981 1b Conc. Load at 6.73

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Il = recommended connection based on manufacturer tested

capacilies and calculations. Conditions may exist Lhat require
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publication for additional information.

PLT TYP. Wave

1.5X4 m

L — L)

2.5X8 I 5X6= 2.5%8(R) Ml

2.5X8 (A1) =
1.5X3(BP) =

Tw|||||||||||w.o.o Over 2 Supports r[|||||||||mL

R=3001 U=749 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Right end vertical

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

3-10-3

.&wrm 00 b

R=2410 U=526 H-Simpson HUSZ26

not exposed Lo wind pressure.

Toad.

w/ (4) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Girder
Girder ig (2)2X6 min. So.Pine

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL CQrim 2848

ING, [HSTALLING AND RRACING,
(TRUSS PLATE INSTI
AHERICA,

160A -7,
A OSEAL 0N THIS
ENT

ANY INSPECTION
DRAMING THDIEATE
MESIGH SHOWN

PLATLS F

Scale =,5"/Ft.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02 ; QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/-

REF RB8228- 12982

DATE  12/07/09

DRW Hcusrszzs 09341030

HC-ENG JB/AP

SEQN- 63625

e == % — e 32

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BE LL 0.0 PSF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING _ 24.0"

JREF- 1TXE8228202




THLY UWL FREFAKEL FKUM LUMFUITEE INPFUT [LUAUD & LIIMENDIUNDS) SUBMLITED BT TKUD> MEK.
(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW , *¥* - CJ1)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
. psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. 4
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Ltoe nailed at Bol chord.
ﬁlll 6-11 _
s R=-110 Rw=72 U-103 0-10-3
8-0-0
R=-35 Rw=31 U=36 .¢WT
2X4(Al) =
rm1||m-o-0|||mL
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports
= 1
R=361 U-151 W=3.5"
RL=50/-42
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) QTY:14 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
Co ST InTon) LI 7 T s et Lt TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 12983
.L____i_;ﬂ._:..“”.“.“.d.”____.u_._,m.”_n: PRIOR T0 PERFOR INCTIONS, ML .ﬂﬁ Uf HO. O ﬁwﬂ D}._..m HN\DH\O@
No.52212 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrezzs 09341022
nvmZﬂO”H“d”.‘—“__x_.”ﬂ”_ﬁ___.n.“;}:n_z.nax ! * Wn h_l Q o ﬂm“ Iﬁ mzm rum____‘}ﬂ
l I ..—..._MA”_— il £ ‘ ITH BeG mq}qm Oﬂ -
P i T o P g oo . P i
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | juauine za_“"_“._w _.wﬂm“.w__\_ b o..-.-.lml.—.lnn.- N X DUR.FAC. H. 25
. . o S1GN WM . E SUTTA T\
maﬂwmm¥ﬂmawmt VRN R AR RE SN SE SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228202




[HLS UWG PREFAKED FRUM LUMPUIER DNFUL (LUAUS & DIMENSIUND) SUBMIL LY BT IKUSY MK,
(9-237--Fi11 in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** - HJ7)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Webs 2x4 SP |13 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Hipjack supports 7-0-0 selback jacks with no webs. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.

Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

[ 1166
R-252 U-132 .@.

39-14

||||.mv 800
R=353 U-=166

| 9-10-13 Over 3 Supports |
R-540 U-535 W-4.95"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.9070 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

IRE EXTREME CARE AND BRACING.

INSTALL ING

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 12984

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 09341031

T THE  IKSTA 1TW BCG, 1 SHALL NOT

TRUSS N CONFORMARCE WITH

ANY Fal
& BRACING OF TRUSS)

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

1TW BEG

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63477
ITW Building Components Group Inc.

DRAWING THD
% 5

DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . . 5 ABFLITY AND USE OF iy v
_.Hm:%mm%. __““W..mmmwﬁ .. NG DESTGHER z_.” ANSI/TPT 1 SEE. 2. ) . U sy SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228202

. - . 3 S -




(9-237--Fil11 in later THE MATTHEW , E Cd3)

IALS UNg FREFARLCY FRUM LUMPFUIER INFUT (LUAUD & WIMENDIUND) JUDMITIEY BT IRUDS PIFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Loe nailed at Bot chord.

I

2X4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0
| .3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
| L
R=317 U-86 W-3.5"
RL=85/-49

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=49 U-26

R=46 U=12

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18 .

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load.

@xﬁ;:

1-10-3

.@.moo

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.p8 QTY:14 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
Ry WA A T TOLL 20.0 PSF [ ReF Rezze 12985
AL MAVE PROPERLY ATT BAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrszzg 09341014
TGN f 1TW BCG [, SHALL WOT
— — e BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
e o o B s L, R B L
—gmn—h—aﬁagggumnaﬂﬁ_—ﬂp TALL BE PERR ANNEX AZ A an)"na”"a:_—“w O:x i “)ﬁ- H- Nm
. . 1Ty oF 1ug
B it B S SPACING __ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228202




* Ak

(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW ; €J5)

Top chord 2x4 5P 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP |/2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

110 mph wind
within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
wind BC DL-5.0 psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS

CAT IT,
[w=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.

pressures.

18

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

R=120 U-60

Iﬁs 6-11

=103

2X4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0

R=377 U-89 W-3.5"
RL=119/-57

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Ir..@.m 00

R-87 U-1

_
l«——5-0-0 Over 3 Supports —=]

, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg
EXP C

, not Jocated

, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

load.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) QTY:14 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
EWARNING® * i . : =«;1w TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12986
N ey Tin LLTY Manriars @ pERT DR TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszza 09341023
_— . TRUsS. 1 cow __ STHATE 6 BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
ATES T0 EACIL ACE OF UNLESS DTIFRAISE LOCATED ON TITS DFSIGH, PoSTTION BT P o2, .HWOS..OW TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 63456
:_.Em_.___...&:n ng._. ponents Group Inc. | fixtng tbiealcs  ace CENGIREERING RESPONS1D __HMN_HMD_.__4 ] RuUSS. CouP .____, %\Q..wm.b..u.. DUR.FAC. 1.25
B :eﬁwmmsmw,wm&_ Nec (7 emgp SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228Z02




THIS UWe PHEFAKED FEUM LUMPFUIER INFUL [LUALS & UIMENDIUND) SUBMIITED BY 1KUY MEK.
(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW , ** - EJ7 )
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Derse 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP /2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.
Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total load.
11-6-11 ED
R=182 U-89 @
3-10-3
N $80°0 b
R=127 U-=4
2X4 (A1)
rmln.m.o.0|||mL
_A|w.o.o Over 3 mcuuo_,ﬁm|lv_
R=450 U-97 W-3.5"
RL=153/ 65
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0 9.02, 4214._.3!} QY321 FLf-f4f-0~fR)= Scale =.5"/Ft.
: comani s d:nrmmmﬁhw_“w_ :.u‘hv\ﬂr TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12987
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrezzs 09341001
-_.___.::_z_...._;“,..n_r”_m_w_““«_.s_qa_c LD THE TRUSS 1IN A..QL_.;.n:Lrﬁ_ Witn Wn _l_l O-O ﬂM—'l Inumzm Lm U—.l
l I _ nos nz.;__n—z.l__ DESIGN S : AFAPAY ARD 1. [TH BECG .___—
o e e TOT.1B. 44.0 PSF | SEGN- 35774
ITW Building Components Group Inc. On THE 1RUSS COMPONEAT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  AH
_._a_.ﬂw_..ﬂm%v‘uﬂ_...)wmmﬁ .S _._2_:..:.. 3: 21.:_1. 1 SEC. 2. mnbﬁHZO NL..O_. QWMT. HﬂxmmNNmNON




PULS WG FRLEARLY TRV LUTIF WL

PO

ALMALS & DEVILMIEWVng) SUBNE L TLU B PRI 1R,

(9-237- Fill in later THE MATTHEW . X - CJIT)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15
Bot chord 2x4 SP |12 Dense anywhere in roof,

Roof overhang supporlts 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Shim all supports to solid bearing.

R=-89 Rw=59 U-83

8-6-11

560

I'3
mx_bﬁ_}: = R--56 Rw=43 U-54

le—2-0-0
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports
= =
R=362 U-=152 W-3.5"
RL=52/-43

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common

{2t

*THARNING** rRussE

M} .
312, ALCXAMDRIA, WA, 27114) AND WICA (WOOD T 5
ur 53719} Fon PERTORMI NG
PANCLS  AND

RUSS PLATE IKS
N, OF  AMERICA,

- LIW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
TRHUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH

5 TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS 01 WISE LDCATED OM T DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 9
. ARY INSPECTION ©F PLATES FOLLG BE PER ANNFX A3 OF 1-2002 SE " A SEAL OW s
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ACCEPTANCE OF

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL CGrr"3278

00 ft mean hgt
CAT 11, EXP C

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

J02" %8 8.
nails(0.162"x3.5"),

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg
nd TC DL=5.0 psf,

load.

FL/-J4/-[-[R/-

Located
wind BC DL=5.0

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe nailed at Bot chord.

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TE LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 12988
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrezzs 09341024
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63480
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228702




3 UWL PREFAKELD FEUM LUMPUTER INFUT (LUALUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMIIIED BY IHUDS MEK.

(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** - HJ7T)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT [1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP 13 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18 .
Hipjack supports 7-0-0 setback jacks with no webs. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Shim all supports to solid bearing.

Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), tee nailed aL Bot chord

I.$: 6-6
R-337 U-162

3-3-14

—K

¥ @860
R=268 U-110 @

4X5(R) W 4X4= .@w.o.o
ﬁwmA —t 217

2X4 (A1)

.Y | S—

3-2-14 N 6-7-15
9-10-13 Over 3 Supports

R=540 U=534 W-4.,95"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT= 10% (0%) /0 (0) 9.02 Dot Nl QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
*EWARNING®* 1nus EXTREME CARE [H FABRICATION, ¥ ._..ﬁ LL NO.O Twﬂ Wm_u _NmNNm- HN@W@

ENTERFRISE LANE, MA
WISE IHDICATE
PERLY ATTACLI

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  12/07/09

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrs228 09341032

*H*IMPORTANT** A COPY OF THES DESTGN 10 THE  INSTALLATION COMIRACTON. 1TW BEG. IHC. SHALL NOI

M RESFONSTBLE FOR ANY DEVIA

TRUSS M COMFOHRMANCE WIT

l I O FARRICATING mn _l—l O.o Tmﬂ Innmzm LW\}?
e 1 D G s TOT.LD.  40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63504
gmsﬂ_&:m Components Group Inc. &FHM“_M”_”__M”_F ACCEPTA 5 AGLNEER TND REeroNs : DUR.FAC. 1.25
e SR e e o RS SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TXE8228202




15 VWL FHEPAKED FRUM LUMPUIEK INFUL (LUALY & DIMENSIUNS) DUBMLIIED BT THUSS MEH.
(9-237 -Fill in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** - CJ3T)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18 .
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
3 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
Shim all supports to solid bearing.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.
9-6-11
R-51 U-26 me.
i=d-3
@ 8-6-0
R=43 U-13
.@.m 0-0
le—37.0-0—)
A - T
3-0 cm‘cﬂwﬂou Suppdhifs 0
R=318 U-86 W-3.5"
RL-89/-54
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.20.K O1Y:2 FL{-/3)-0-1Rf- Scale =.5"/Ft.
zq...._n._.“_.hjma“._;.:u,_.._ ._.ﬁ _|_| NG.O _uwﬂ x_m_n Z@NNW, ”_.Nme
e e e TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrezzs 09341025
**IMPORTANT* ™ unkisn a ITH BCG, INE. SHALL
RESPONSTELE FOR ANY DEVIA TRUSS |IN COMIORMANCE WIT -
— — il ol BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
POSTTION FER DRAWINGS |_|O.ﬁ- ﬁlcu bwo = D ﬁm‘H msz i mwbmm
ITW Building Components Group Inc, R AN NG RESPONSITH e ¢ DUR.FAGC. 1.25
. . - v sl A 1Y AND USE Of K1 TOR ANY
. :m.__—.m.n—....wm_ﬁmw.. m'Wmeumt SIGNER PER ANSI/IPI 1 SE€, 2, mvhﬁmzm Nn..ﬂ.o.. JREF- 1TXE8228Z02




(9-237 Fill in later

THES UWL FREFAKED FRUM CUMPFLTER

THE MATTHEW g CJd5T)

(LUALS & UIMENDIUND) SUHMLITED BT

IHUDS MEM.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

Webs 2x4 SP I3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord chec

d for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Shim all supports to solid bearing.

PLT TYP. Wave

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(

& 106-11
R-114 U-51 -

2-4-3

L.5X4 W

. R=73 U=9 II%@Q
;ﬂfm.o 0

4%5(R) W

3
2X4 (Al) =

2-4-0 T 2-8-0
5-0-0 Over 3 Supports

R=378 U-90 W=3.5"
RL=123/-61

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
IFL CO05e8

FEWARNING** 1ius
i 1

LEE
FRISE LANE
W1
PERLY AT

** IMPORTANT * %
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIA
OR FABRICAT .

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

0.162"%3.5")
e.Hmm,xu.mz

not

located

wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

oad.

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe nailed at Bot chord.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.00 JcodwZMod QTY:2 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
:HHL? L;.;a%dmm, ._ﬁ;;:rgﬁﬁuwmz *ab . TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 12991
kG YlLess g TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/07/09
R e e mm BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrez28 09341015
6% BRACING. E BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
e S koity s S TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63490
e LT e e e . L
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TXEB228702




(9-237--Fill in later THE MATTHEW ;% = BEXTY

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Shim all supports to solid bearing.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Tep chord
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed aL Bot chord

1.5X4

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,
1T, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

within 4.50 ft from roof
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw-1

edge, CAT

.00 GCpi(1/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Defleclion meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

M

2-4-0 T

R=452 U-98 W-3.5"
RL=157/-69

Design Crit: FBC2007Re

4-8-0

7-0-0 Over 3 Supports

s/TP1-2002(STD)

B14) AND WICA (MODD TR
ik 10 PE
ICTURAL

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02

INSEALLATION CONIRACTOR. 11W BECG. TMHC.

IRSTALL
(TRUSS PLA
MC L

TUTE, 218
(| AMERICA,
REORHING

PARELS AN

SHALL NOT
IE TRUSS IN COMIORHARCE WITH

. A SEAL 0K THTS
SOLELY FOR THE THUSS COMPONERT
WG TS THE RESPON Iy ¢ I

R=174 U-80

R=116 U-13

||L%TMH 6-11

3-4-3

|||Jav& 6-0
.&wvm 00

FL/-/4/-/-R/-

not located

Scale =.5"/Ft,

0TV :5

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF

REF R8228- 12992

DATE  12/07/09

DRW Hcusrszza 09341016

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63495
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0"

JREF- 1TXE8228202



TH1S UWb PREFAKED FEUM LUMPUIER IRFUT (LUADS & DIMENSIUNS) SUBMITITED BY 1KUY MEH.
(9-237--Fil1l in later THE MATTHEW -- , ** - EJ7T1)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18 i
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. }
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load.
Shim all supports to solid bearing.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft. from roof
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord. edge.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.
11-6-11 q
R=183 U=49 L%Y
3-87
b4 =l
cisv b
2X4 (A1)
rm1||m-o-o|||mL
0-11 o_ 6-1-0
7-0-0 Over 3 Supports
R=451 U-52 W=3.5"
RL=103/-66
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT= Hogﬁoau\oﬁcv 9.02 OTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/F¢t.
TEWARNING** s _: e h..ﬁ_pm_m.__w.“m_z__“,_ x.wm__m__qw”_"_____”;s; e e iratathli g ;i“._m.ma TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 12993
HAVE PROPERLY J__bﬂ.:__..- STRUCTURAL PANELS AKD BO _ _.___w.“—n .ﬂﬁ U_l HO o O twﬂ U}._-m HN\OW\O@
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusre228 09341026
— o | byl il L N ST
5 ;._,,ﬁ,_ﬁ,ﬁ.@n._.““_:ﬂa,. o o et TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 63500
1TW Building Components Group Inc. WS LNEE G RESRONSIBTLATE 501 gt DUR.FAC. 1.25
Iat " ONEMT TOR ANY BUILDING
“—ﬁ_ujﬂmq jmnlwmmﬁ BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANST/TP Mt}nhzm NL.. O! LWM“ - H.ﬂxmmNNMNON




CLB WEB

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE

BRACE SUBSTITUTION

T—BRACING
OR
L—BRACING:

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3." MIN) NAILS.

AT 6" 0.C.

BRACE 1S A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

T—-BRACE
OR
L-BRACE

i

{
BRACING.
T—=BRACE L-BRACE
WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING 1 ST 4 v,
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 DR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 DR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAE PER FACE.
e rom 0 o ATTACH WTH 10d HOX OF GO .
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(*) >._“ 6" 0 n.. : ) ’
2X8 1 ROW 2X6 1-2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM ’
SCAB BRACE |
T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE ’
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON “1|L~
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. [P ¢
-
(#) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.
1]
[
Wﬁﬁwhzn.hcﬂm“w:wxﬂﬂﬂakﬁa _n_._q.uu.mmmw..w_.‘ .ﬁ:ﬂ:ﬂﬂ.mﬂﬂ.v!:am inatalling and brocing. Refer to and - \ TC —L,.. PSI" |REF CLB SUBST.
CS1 {Building Component Safety Information. by TPl and WTCA) for aafety praclices prior te perfo ng . r
e v sy el e o e ] o *C L PSF |DATE _1,/1/08
ko 30 & B, Bas thie job's general notes page for move Wiormativn. TN\ - BC DL PSF [DRWG BRCLBSUB0109
1 Bullding, Companents Group ine, (TWHCG) atwil not. be responaible for sny desiation from this design) ..%w..o._.m ) BC LL PSF
Building Camponenis Group Inc. any failure Lo build the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricating, handling, shipping, installing & -~ " L2,
bracing of trusses, [TWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/18GA (WH/S/K) ASTM ABS3 grade 37,/40/80 ~ ) % TOT. LD. PSF
(K/W/H,8) galv. steel. Apply plates to each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Details. ] ZO.MNNA” b
P_wﬁauﬂ?ﬁwuumwhhnu:uqnmn_ﬁw ,ﬂﬁpu:_an_“.ﬂ:w&_a._.._mi e._.n“ma«a this component for any buildi a..u."_hq b7 '09 3 ]
responsibility of the Building Deig _ul_»z.w_.\:z_.u% 2, N _ g i T * m‘. DUE. FAC.
Earth City, MO 63045 ITW-BCG: www.itwheg.com; TPl www.lpinst.com: WTCA: www.abelndusiry.com; 1CC: www (eczafe org N.a.-o- mnW)-q.m Oﬂ s mm}ﬁuwzn
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Parcel Number 14-2S-16-01608-013 Building permit No. 000028296

Use Classification SFD,UTILITY Fire: 32.10

Permit Holder BRYAN ZECHER Waste: 83.75

Owner of Building WILLIAM & BEVERLY WALLACE Total: 115.85

Location: 557 NW BISON COURT

Date: 05/14/2010 v \wrn\Ns\
POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)



Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: <3 T e

City Za.2 o Phone
Site Location: Subdivision
Lot # Block# Permit# 28294
Address ~ / = Do) o5 by Rkl ,_ :
Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
<@ Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
Q Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
Q Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: £Q soil Q wWood

Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

"

Date Time Print Technician’s Name

Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/05 ©




